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Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Scambusters Grant Grant & Subscription (SCITT) D92000 04/02/2013 12890553 1050.00 192.com 1726619

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Joint Stores Furniture & Equipment D10000 26/02/2013 13908551 1554.07 1st Call Mobility Limited 687599

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Joint Stores Furniture & Equipment D10000 26/02/2013 13908551 0.93 1st Call Mobility Limited 687599

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Sharmans Cross Jnr Capitation D11001 11/02/2013 13203550 1930.00 21st Century Legacy 2869687

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Bishop Wilson J&I Capitation D11001 27/02/2013 13925553 750.00 21st Century Legacy 2869687

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public ICT: Data Centre IT Equipment & Software D32000 20/02/2013 13885765 310.00 2BM Ltd 94839

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public ICT: Data Centre IT Equipment & Software D32000 20/02/2013 13885765 30.00 2BM Ltd 94839

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public ICT: Data Centre IT Equipment & Software D32000 20/02/2013 13885765 10.00 2BM Ltd 94839

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public ICT: Data Centre IT Equipment & Software D32000 20/02/2013 13885765 90.00 2BM Ltd 94839

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public ICT: Data Centre IT Equipment & Software D32000 20/02/2013 13885765 72.00 2BM Ltd 94839

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public ICT: Data Centre IT Equipment & Software D32000 20/02/2013 13885765 60.00 2BM Ltd 94839

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Surestart - Quality Training A32000 04/02/2013 12890555 875.00 4Children 103816

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Childrens Centres Other Contracted Services E29000 07/02/2013 13009655 55045.00 4Children 103816

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 18/02/2013 13880546 1371.75 Redacted Personal Data 9412

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781738 2494.26 Redacted Personal Data 9412

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781736 1371.75 Redacted Personal Data 9412

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 18/02/2013 13880547 1317.50 Redacted Personal Data 9412

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 18/02/2013 13880548 2494.26 Redacted Personal Data 9412

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781737 1317.50 Redacted Personal Data 9412

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Special Transport Transport-Contract Hire C30000 05/02/2013 12945553 1170.00 A S C Birch 9523

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Special Transport Transport-Contract Hire C30000 05/02/2013 12945555 972.00 A S C Birch 9523

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care Clients Transport Costs C21000 12/02/2013 13278673 468.00 A S C Birch 9523

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Special Transport Transport-Contract Hire C30000 05/02/2013 12945550 1360.00 A S C Birch 9523

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Special Transport Transport-Contract Hire C30000 05/02/2013 12945551 460.00 A S C Birch 9523

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care Clients Transport Costs C21000 12/02/2013 13278674 240.00 A S C Birch 9523

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Special Transport Transport-Contract Hire C30000 05/02/2013 12945552 220.00 A S C Birch 9523

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Special Transport Transport-Contract Hire C30000 12/02/2013 13278557 1425.00 A2B Radio Cars 9733

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Special Transport Transport-Contract Hire C30000 12/02/2013 13278552 1187.50 A2B Radio Cars 9733

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Special Transport Transport-Contract Hire C30000 12/02/2013 13278562 900.00 A2B Radio Cars 9733

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Special Transport Transport-Contract Hire C30000 12/02/2013 13278553 1187.50 A2B Radio Cars 9733

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Special Transport Transport-Contract Hire C30000 12/02/2013 13278551 1147.92 A2B Radio Cars 9733

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Special Transport Transport-Contract Hire C30000 12/02/2013 13278561 1125.00 A2B Radio Cars 9733

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Special Transport Transport-Contract Hire C30000 12/02/2013 13278560 1125.00 A2B Radio Cars 9733

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Special Transport Transport-Contract Hire C30000 12/02/2013 13278559 1125.00 A2B Radio Cars 9733

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Special Transport Transport-Contract Hire C30000 12/02/2013 13278558 1485.00 A2B Radio Cars 9733

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Special Transport Transport-Contract Hire C30000 12/02/2013 13278555 1345.83 A2B Radio Cars 9733

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Special Transport Transport-Contract Hire C30000 12/02/2013 13278563 800.00 A2B Radio Cars 9733

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 13/02/2013 13395679 3369.74 Abbey Healthcare Homes Ltd 84370

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 18/02/2013 13850546 349.44 Abbey Healthcare Homes Ltd 84370

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 13/02/2013 13395680 3751.22 Abbey Healthcare Homes Ltd 84370

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 13/02/2013 13395681 4191.80 Abbey Healthcare Homes Ltd 84370

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 18/02/2013 13849546 476.80 Abbey Healthcare Homes Ltd 84370

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Langley J&I Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 15/02/2013 13662548 1398.20 ABC Teachers 189821

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St Peter's Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 13/02/2013 13439546 895.00 ABC Teachers 189821

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Langley J&I Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 15/02/2013 13664546 678.24 ABC Teachers 189821

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Fordbridge Community Primary Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 15/02/2013 13769546 2399.87 ABC Teachers 189821

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Fordbridge Community Primary Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 15/02/2013 13770546 1939.89 ABC Teachers 189821

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Fordbridge Community Primary Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 15/02/2013 13773546 2289.87 ABC Teachers 189821

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Fordbridge Community Primary Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 15/02/2013 13799546 3189.82 ABC Teachers 189821

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Bishop Wilson J&I Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 07/02/2013 13006676 220.00 ABC Teachers 189821

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Fordbridge Community Primary Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 15/02/2013 13774546 359.98 ABC Teachers 189821

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Langley J&I Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 04/02/2013 12892734 678.24 ABC Teachers 189821

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Bishop Wilson J&I Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 07/02/2013 13006677 339.98 ABC Teachers 189821

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Langley J&I Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 04/02/2013 12892735 858.23 ABC Teachers 189821

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Grant & Subscription (SCITT) D92000 06/02/2013 12991562 312.50 Abdullah & Sons Co Limited 128651

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Grant & Subscription (SCITT) D92000 06/02/2013 12991555 358.33 Abdullah & Sons Co Limited 128651

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 15/02/2013 13731554 1446.50 Absolute Care Homes 2869686

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 15/02/2013 13731553 1446.50 Absolute Care Homes 2869686

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 15/02/2013 13731552 1353.18 Absolute Care Homes 2869686

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Adult Safeguarding Team Other Contracted Services E29000 25/02/2013 13904548 550.00 Absolute Interpreting & Translation Ltd 169778

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Surestart - Quality Furniture & Equipment D10000 26/02/2013 13915563 257.00 ACCO UK Ltd 9955

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care SP - Ment Disordered Offenders Other Contracted Services E29000 26/02/2013 13909852 2002.00 Accord Housing Association 23450

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 22/02/2013 13887987 527.89 Accord Housing Association 23450

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Extra Care Contract ASC - Extra Care E20007 04/02/2013 12892795 22570.11 Accord Housing Association 23450

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 18/02/2013 13877771 566.81 Accord Housing Association 23450

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 15/02/2013 13731549 552.91 Accord Housing Association 23450

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 15/02/2013 13694550 -527.89 Accord Housing Association 23450

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 18/02/2013 13877774 552.91 Accord Housing Association 23450

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 15/02/2013 13697547 566.81 Accord Housing Association 23450

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 18/02/2013 13877773 549.81 Accord Housing Association 23450

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care SP - Old People Support Needs Block Contracts E21001 26/02/2013 13909853 7707.80 Accord Housing Association 23450

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 15/02/2013 13735546 549.81 Accord Housing Association 23450

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 15/02/2013 13694550 527.89 Accord Housing Association 23450
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 15/02/2013 13694550 527.89 Accord Housing Association 23450

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care SP - Generic Block Contracts E21001 26/02/2013 13909851 431.18 Accord Housing Association 23450

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781598 1269.09 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781576 1345.93 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781578 1482.68 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781586 1309.53 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781606 2010.57 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781596 1482.68 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781584 1438.80 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781602 454.00 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781597 1231.63 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781579 1516.83 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781572 6846.48 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781580 1457.66 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781574 1482.68 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781607 389.14 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781604 972.86 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781593 1394.91 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781582 1460.76 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781608 2918.57 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781603 1751.14 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781592 1418.29 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781569 1522.54 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781595 580.41 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781589 1500.40 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781594 1504.69 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781601 1461.60 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781575 1457.66 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781588 1482.68 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781570 2010.57 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781573 1238.49 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781583 1442.83 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781585 1482.68 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781581 1351.47 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781577 1344.91 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781600 1352.26 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781587 1513.68 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781571 1482.68 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781599 1352.26 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781605 2010.57 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781590 1443.76 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781591 1466.70 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Silver Birches Block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781609 -972.86 Accord Housing Asssociation 60226

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care MH Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13009141 873.54 Acorn Care Home 2299686

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering Smiths Wood Other Contracted Services E29000 11/02/2013 13199548 8780.00 Acorn Childrens Home 2424690

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 16+ Childrens Placements Privately Rented Accommodation E29008 21/02/2013 13887735 2357.14 Acorns To Mighty Oaks Ltd 2271697

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 16+ Childrens Placements Privately Rented Accommodation E29008 21/02/2013 13887735 2357.14 Acorns To Mighty Oaks Ltd 2271697

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 16+ Childrens Placements Privately Rented Accommodation E29008 21/02/2013 13887735 -2357.14 Acorns To Mighty Oaks Ltd 2271697

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Legal Services Materials D11000 12/02/2013 13268563 399.00 Act Now Training Ltd 143242

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath J&I Visits & Pupil Activities D52002 15/02/2013 13694549 1870.00 Action Centres UK Ltd 34763

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath J&I Visits & Pupil Activities D52002 01/02/2013 12815562 5413.33 Action Centres UK Ltd 34763

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD - Vol Sector Partnership Schemes Block Contracts E21001 05/02/2013 12957600 30844.26 Action For Blind People (RNIB Group) Regional Services 279825

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Park Rangers Furniture & Equipment D10000 28/02/2013 13929064 237.90 Action Graphics (Bham) Ltd 10043

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services EICTs Trading Account IT Equipment & Software D32000 07/02/2013 13006782 2559.00 Active Visual Supplies Ltd 57805

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Castle Bromwich Inf IT Equipment & Software D32000 04/02/2013 12892873 9589.00 Active Visual Supplies Ltd 57805

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Triple Crown PRU Furniture & Equipment D10000 11/02/2013 13194546 253.50 Active Visual Supplies Ltd 57805

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services EICTs Trading Account IT Equipment & Software D32000 07/02/2013 13006783 2238.00 Active Visual Supplies Ltd 57805

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Castle Bromwich Inf IT Equipment & Software D32000 25/02/2013 13896622 689.00 Active Visual Supplies Ltd 57805

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Hatchford Brook J&I IT Equipment & Software D32000 06/02/2013 12995552 240.00 Active Visual Supplies Ltd 57805

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services EICTs Trading Account IT Equipment & Software D32000 07/02/2013 13006784 793.00 Active Visual Supplies Ltd 57805

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services EICTs Trading Account IT Equipment & Software D32000 07/02/2013 13006784 4566.00 Active Visual Supplies Ltd 57805

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886584 424.75 Redacted Personal Data 2189742

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Corporate Land & Property Grant & Subscription (SCITT) D92000 25/02/2013 13892567 489.00 Redacted Personal Data 3146825

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Smith's Wood Community Primary Professional Fees D51000 05/02/2013 12957559 700.00 Adrienne Cave 2251686

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Smith's Wood Community Primary Professional Fees D51000 28/02/2013 13928670 525.00 Adrienne Cave 2251686

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Blossomfield Inf Alarms B43002 27/02/2013 13917693 235.00 ADT Fire And Security  PLC 206540

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Smith's Wood Community Primary Alarms B43002 13/02/2013 13407546 378.00 ADT Fire And Security  PLC 206540

Solihull MBC Highways & Transport Services Road Safety Materials D11000 13/02/2013 13378546 616.50 AG Products 2144686

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Age Safe Other Contracted Services E29000 12/02/2013 13268565 11011.44 Age Concern 5184

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care SP - Old People Support Needs Block Contracts E21001 26/02/2013 13909854 6735.55 Age Concern Solihull 958597

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St Anthonys Catering Furniture & Equipment Y13000 27/02/2013 13917571 1225.00 Aggora Equipment Ltd 2735687

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Dorridge Inf Catering Furniture & Equipment Y13000 27/02/2013 13917572 1353.00 Aggora Equipment Ltd 2735687

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Joint Stores Furniture & Equipment D10000 18/02/2013 13877840 400.00 Aidapt Bathrooms Ltd 687651
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Joint Stores Furniture & Equipment D10000 18/02/2013 13877840 900.00 Aidapt Bathrooms Ltd 687651

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Joint Stores Furniture & Equipment D10000 18/02/2013 13877840 576.00 Aidapt Bathrooms Ltd 687651

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Joint Stores Furniture & Equipment D10000 04/02/2013 12887568 258.00 Aidapt Bathrooms Ltd 687651

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Joint Stores Furniture & Equipment D10000 18/02/2013 13877840 484.50 Aidapt Bathrooms Ltd 687651

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Joint Stores Furniture & Equipment D10000 13/02/2013 13309550 132.00 Aidapt Bathrooms Ltd 687651

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Joint Stores Furniture & Equipment D10000 04/02/2013 12887568 600.00 Aidapt Bathrooms Ltd 687651

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Joint Stores Furniture & Equipment D10000 04/02/2013 12887568 581.40 Aidapt Bathrooms Ltd 687651

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Joint Stores Furniture & Equipment D10000 04/02/2013 12887568 390.00 Aidapt Bathrooms Ltd 687651

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Joint Stores Furniture & Equipment D10000 18/02/2013 13877840 585.00 Aidapt Bathrooms Ltd 687651

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Joint Stores Furniture & Equipment D10000 18/02/2013 13877840 -270.24 Aidapt Bathrooms Ltd 687651

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Joint Stores Furniture & Equipment D10000 13/02/2013 13309550 132.00 Aidapt Bathrooms Ltd 687651

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Joint Stores Furniture & Equipment D10000 04/02/2013 12887568 400.00 Aidapt Bathrooms Ltd 687651

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Shirley Heath Jnr Cleaning Contracts B40001 08/02/2013 13079546 400.00 A-Kleen Cleaning Services 105447

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Shirley Heath Jnr Cleaning Contracts B40001 08/02/2013 13080546 300.00 A-Kleen Cleaning Services 105447

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St Augustine's J&I Cleaning Contracts B40001 07/02/2013 13009618 976.31 A-Kleen Cleaning Services 105447

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886752 432.13 Redacted Personal Data 919600

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Academy & Contingency SEN Other Contracted Services E29000 04/02/2013 12892746 39221.00 Alderbrook  School 5418

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886884 1525.88 Redacted Personal Data 104583

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13834546 3564.60 Alexandra Centre For Physical Disability 2185686

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886788 1169.26 Redacted Personal Data 239391

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Secondary Transport Transport-Contract Hire C30000 06/02/2013 12991592 3520.00 A-Line Coaches 222599

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Secondary Transport Transport-Contract Hire C30000 06/02/2013 12991594 -322.45 A-Line Coaches 222599

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 18/02/2013 13880550 2251.21 Redacted Personal Data 5529

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 18/02/2013 13880549 1662.22 Redacted Personal Data 5529

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781739 1662.22 Redacted Personal Data 5529

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13781740 2251.21 Redacted Personal Data 5529

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Smith's Wood Training A32000 11/02/2013 13127547 225.00 Alkemygold Ltd 3067688

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Yew Tree J&I Maintenance Of Grounds B30000 28/02/2013 13929049 495.00 All Seasons Garden Services 283336

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Damson Wood Inf Maintenance Of Grounds B30000 27/02/2013 13919555 198.00 All Seasons Garden Services 283336

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Damson Wood Inf Maintenance Of Grounds B30000 27/02/2013 13919555 660.00 All Seasons Garden Services 283336

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Damson Wood Inf Maintenance Of Grounds B30000 27/02/2013 13919555 400.00 All Seasons Garden Services 283336

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Chapel Fields Jnr Maintenance Of Grounds B30000 28/02/2013 13928660 217.34 All Seasons Garden Services 283336

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Damson Wood Inf Maintenance Of Grounds B30000 27/02/2013 13919555 198.00 All Seasons Garden Services 283336

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Chapel Fields Jnr Maintenance Of Grounds B30000 28/02/2013 13928660 431.00 All Seasons Garden Services 283336

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13009140 993.33 Allambie Enterprise Ltd 2089647

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St Augustine's J&I Professional Fees D51000 15/02/2013 13752546 484.00 Allsports Schools Coaching Ltd 210780

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13009142 5100.12 Alophonsus Services Ltd 1124612

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13834551 524.79 Alpha Health Care Ltd 5595

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13700584 1030.04 Alpha Health Care Ltd 5595

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Sol Hos Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 15/02/2013 13700583 1373.88 Alpha Health Care Ltd 5595

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13731556 1779.93 Alpha Health Care Ltd 5595

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Respite E20002 15/02/2013 13700585 758.57 Alpha Health Care Ltd 5595

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 15/02/2013 13700586 1109.93 Alpha Health Care Ltd 5595

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Section 17 CDT Clients Expenses D62000 27/02/2013 13925562 295.68 Alpha Nursing & Care Services 206961

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Section 17 CDT Clients Expenses D62000 06/02/2013 12986564 252.80 Alpha Nursing & Care Services 206961

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Out of hospital E20012 25/02/2013 13892688 850.00 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Out of hospital E20012 25/02/2013 13892711 443.75 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892664 1100.25 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892696 445.50 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892698 1046.25 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892675 443.70 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892692 1525.50 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892669 673.20 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892668 474.30 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892703 1684.13 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892673 665.55 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892687 418.50 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892699 691.94 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892680 837.00 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892682 1140.00 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892700 661.50 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Out of hospital E20012 25/02/2013 13892707 1365.50 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892695 372.33 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892691 911.25 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892667 474.30 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892697 253.15 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892702 428.63 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892704 418.50 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892701 695.25 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892683 492.75 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892694 756.00 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892693 634.50 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892679 820.13 Alphacare 75103
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892684 938.25 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892666 910.35 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892709 868.00 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Out of hospital E20012 25/02/2013 13892690 868.13 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892708 1743.00 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892685 297.00 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892677 486.00 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892686 330.75 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892670 707.65 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892674 765.00 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892676 891.02 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892689 621.00 Alphacare 75103

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Our Lady Wayside J&I Visits & Pupil Activities D52002 06/02/2013 12996546 900.00 Alton Castle 61355

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886747 1262.94 Redacted Personal Data 3084687

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13009120 4979.09 Amberley Court Nursing Home 126185

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13009121 1367.90 Amerind Grove Nursing Home 2209688

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886879 760.50 Redacted Personal Data 173478

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Chess Foster Parents D50000 05/02/2013 12910768 400.00 Redacted Personal Data 225471

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Chess Foster Parents D50000 26/02/2013 13910139 400.00 Redacted Personal Data 225471

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Chess Foster Parents D50000 12/02/2013 13250768 400.00 Redacted Personal Data 225471

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Chess Foster Parents D50000 19/02/2013 13884836 400.00 Redacted Personal Data 225471

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781687 1558.68 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781665 666.21 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781640 389.67 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781656 1753.52 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781637 1470.69 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781661 377.10 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781683 584.51 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13832566 1081.02 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Out of hospital E20012 22/02/2013 13888304 462.50 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781705 584.51 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781693 1558.68 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781678 424.24 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781651 1125.02 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781691 289.11 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781681 524.80 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781696 421.10 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781710 584.51 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781721 917.61 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781694 405.38 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781706 477.66 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781645 587.51 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781641 449.38 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781685 974.18 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781682 1558.68 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781639 590.79 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781712 584.51 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13832569 287.50 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781662 465.09 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781695 578.22 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781711 439.95 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781658 622.22 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781676 540.51 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781692 584.51 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781707 1753.52 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781679 424.24 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781680 389.67 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781700 389.67 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781664 389.67 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781655 631.65 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781720 1143.87 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781635 1118.73 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781716 2797.67 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781686 842.19 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781672 647.36 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781697 678.78 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781703 779.34 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781652 584.51 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781654 647.36 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781650 480.80 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781701 876.76 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781689 2092.91 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781675 389.67 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781647 942.75 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781638 289.11 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781674 779.34 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781715 2079.04 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781657 1608.96 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781659 1558.68 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781663 487.09 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781666 879.90 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781704 584.51 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781677 923.90 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 15/02/2013 13781670 584.51 Angels Healthcare Ltd 687666

Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Town Centres and Events Other Fees D52000 13/02/2013 13381548 1900.00 Animal Enterprises 110758

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath J&I IT Equipment & Software D32000 15/02/2013 13696548 1598.60 Animation Supplies Ltd 3089686

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering South/Central Foster Parents D50000 05/02/2013 12910885 287.15 Redacted Personal Data 2787686

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering South/Central Foster Parents D50000 19/02/2013 13884952 287.15 Redacted Personal Data 2787686

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering South/Central Foster Parents D50000 26/02/2013 13910257 287.15 Redacted Personal Data 2787686

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering South/Central Foster Parents D50000 12/02/2013 13250883 287.15 Redacted Personal Data 2787686

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886654 1390.45 Redacted Personal Data 917600

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886888 325.41 Redacted Personal Data 2795687

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886691 687.39 Redacted Personal Data 155299

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886597 621.80 Redacted Personal Data 688087

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886656 459.07 Redacted Personal Data 1817616

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886865 1547.60 Redacted Personal Data 688091

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Day Care E20010 15/02/2013 13700596 280.00 Apna Ghar(1995) Ltd 6039

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Day Care E20010 15/02/2013 13700588 280.00 Apna Ghar(1995) Ltd 6039

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Day Care E20010 15/02/2013 13700598 280.00 Apna Ghar(1995) Ltd 6039

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Day Care E20010 15/02/2013 13700595 280.00 Apna Ghar(1995) Ltd 6039

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Day Care E20010 15/02/2013 13700592 280.00 Apna Ghar(1995) Ltd 6039

Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Waste Collection Other Contracted Services E29000 10/01/2013 PC31821 479.00 Apple Online Store Gbp Purchase Card Supplier

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Grant & Subscription (SCITT) D92000 06/02/2013 12991550 30.00 Appliance World 249913

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Grant & Subscription (SCITT) D92000 06/02/2013 12991550 391.67 Appliance World 249913

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 16+ Southwark Cases Clients Expenses D62000 27/02/2013 13917547 408.33 Appliance World 249913

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Grant & Subscription (SCITT) D92000 21/02/2013 13887721 433.34 Appliance World 249913

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Smith's Wood Meetings & Other Expenses D61002 06/02/2013 12985633 328.30 Aquaaid (Midlands) 78951

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Oak Cottage J&I Health & Safety B43003 28/02/2013 13930571 256.80 Aquaid 71388

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Education Otherwise Other Contracted Services E29000 14/02/2013 13588546 1800.00 Archway Community College 1872614

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lanchester Link Courses D52003 18/02/2013 13877772 467.00 Archway Community College 1872614

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Education Otherwise Other Contracted Services E29000 12/02/2013 13260582 1080.00 Archway Community College 1872614

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Academy & Contingency SEN Other Contracted Services E29000 04/02/2013 12892748 22069.00 Arden School 6207

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care 1 Truro Walk Rents For Premises B22000 21/02/2013 13887756 460.00 Ardenfield Development Comp. Ltd 687670

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care 1 Truro Walk Rents For Premises B22000 21/02/2013 13887754 460.00 Ardenfield Development Comp. Ltd 687670

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care 1 Truro Walk Rents For Premises B22000 21/02/2013 13887755 460.00 Ardenfield Development Comp. Ltd 687670

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 15/02/2013 13700580 2455.24 Ardenlea Court 96816

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 15/02/2013 13700579 3058.19 Ardenlea Court 96816

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13009114 1405.94 Ardenlea Grove 688097

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13009112 1750.13 Ardenlea Grove 688097

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13009115 1574.40 Ardenlea Grove 688097

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13009110 3369.30 Ardenlea Grove 688097

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13009117 1550.66 Ardenlea Grove 688097

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13009116 1520.42 Ardenlea Grove 688097

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13009113 2762.76 Ardenlea Grove 688097

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Sol Hos Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13009111 1307.05 Ardenlea Grove 688097

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Day Centre Oaktrees Materials D11000 10/01/2013 PC52928 539.91 Argos Retail Group Purchase Card Supplier

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services PSD-Plantsbrook Academy Repair & Maintn Of Buildings B31000 12/02/2013 13259553 427.40 Arjo Ltd 6307

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Application Support IT Equipment & Software D32000 07/01/2013 PC78865 474.00 Armada Computer Pu Purchase Card Supplier

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services LDC Stores Cleaning B40000 26/02/2013 13913561 486.34 Arrow County Supplies 6340

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services LDC Stores Cleaning B40000 11/02/2013 13239547 275.30 Arrow County Supplies 6340

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services LDC Stores Cleaning B40000 11/02/2013 13243566 637.24 Arrow County Supplies 6340

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services LDC Stores Cleaning B40000 11/02/2013 13238546 637.31 Arrow County Supplies 6340

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services LDC Stores Cleaning B40000 11/02/2013 13237547 231.76 Arrow County Supplies 6340

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services LDC Stores Cleaning B40000 13/02/2013 13296554 645.15 Arrow County Supplies 6340

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services LDC Stores Cleaning B40000 13/02/2013 13309551 1756.40 Arrow County Supplies 6340

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services LDC Stores Cleaning B40000 25/02/2013 13906561 1421.00 Arrow County Supplies 6340

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services LDC Stores Cleaning B40000 12/02/2013 13247547 297.35 Arrow County Supplies 6340

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886922 254.20 Redacted Personal Data 688099

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13009143 1112.67 Ashdale Care Homes Ltd 91216

Solihull MBC Highways & Transport Services Car Parks Expenditure Repair & Maintn Of Buildings B31000 20/02/2013 13885218 21154.52 Ashdown Phillips & Partners Ltd 2424758

Solihull MBC Highways & Transport Services Car Parks Expenditure Repair & Maintn Of Buildings B31000 20/02/2013 13885219 22710.00 Ashdown Phillips & Partners Ltd 2424758

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Section 17 Smiths Wood Clients Expenses D62000 04/02/2013 12891548 910.20 Ashleigh Nursery School 2633831

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13009242 4497.17 Ashmill Res Care Homes Ltd 96775

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care SP - Black & Ethnic Minority Block Contracts E21001 26/02/2013 13909855 2958.54 Ashram Housing Association Ltd 65191

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Children's Activities Materials D11000 27/02/2013 13917550 3.09 Askews Library Services Ltd 6562

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Libraries Resources Fund Materials D11000 18/02/2013 13877810 879.43 Askews Library Services Ltd 6562
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Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Libraries Resources Fund Materials D11000 14/02/2013 13597546 119.54 Askews Library Services Ltd 6562

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Libraries Resources Fund Materials D11000 27/02/2013 13917550 7.40 Askews Library Services Ltd 6562

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Libraries Resources Fund Materials D11000 05/02/2013 12957572 530.68 Askews Library Services Ltd 6562

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Libraries Resources Fund Materials D11000 27/02/2013 13917550 419.61 Askews Library Services Ltd 6562

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Libraries Resources Fund Materials D11000 18/02/2013 13877810 1303.91 Askews Library Services Ltd 6562

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Libraries Resources Fund Materials D11000 27/02/2013 13917550 259.42 Askews Library Services Ltd 6562

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Libraries Resources Fund Materials D11000 05/02/2013 12957572 588.93 Askews Library Services Ltd 6562

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Libraries Resources Fund Materials D11000 14/02/2013 13597546 277.71 Askews Library Services Ltd 6562

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Libraries Resources Fund Materials D11000 18/02/2013 13877810 39.53 Askews Library Services Ltd 6562

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Libraries Resources Fund Materials D11000 05/02/2013 12957572 495.99 Askews Library Services Ltd 6562

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Libraries Resources Fund Materials D11000 27/02/2013 13917550 100.20 Askews Library Services Ltd 6562

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Libraries Resources Fund Materials D11000 18/02/2013 13877554 393.75 Askews Library Services Ltd 6562

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Libraries Resources Fund Materials D11000 14/02/2013 13597546 752.16 Askews Library Services Ltd 6562

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Libraries Resources Fund Materials D11000 18/02/2013 13877810 304.57 Askews Library Services Ltd 6562

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Libraries Resources Fund Materials D11000 18/02/2013 13877810 7.73 Askews Library Services Ltd 6562

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Libraries Resources Fund Materials D11000 05/02/2013 12957572 710.07 Askews Library Services Ltd 6562

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Libraries Resources Fund Materials D11000 05/02/2013 12957572 116.81 Askews Library Services Ltd 6562

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Libraries Resources Fund Materials D11000 05/02/2013 12957574 249.34 Askews Library Services Ltd 6562

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Dickens Hth Primary Training A32000 28/02/2013 13929029 798.00 Aspect Technologies Ltd 2236696

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 22/02/2013 13888212 700.53 Aspects Care Ltd 2651706

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Fordbridge Community Primary Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 15/02/2013 13796546 189.00 Aspire People 190241

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Fordbridge Community Primary Agency Staff: Classroom Support A35002 15/02/2013 13797546 630.00 Aspire People 190241

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Fordbridge Community Primary Agency Staff: Classroom Support A35002 15/02/2013 13795546 456.00 Aspire People 190241

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Fordbridge Community Primary Agency Staff: Classroom Support A35002 15/02/2013 13798546 525.00 Aspire People 190241

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Fordbridge Community Primary Agency Staff: Classroom Support A35002 15/02/2013 13796546 420.00 Aspire People 190241

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Fordbridge Community Primary Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 15/02/2013 13795546 179.00 Aspire People 190241

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Mill Lodge J&I Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 13/02/2013 13395605 363.00 Aspire People Ltd 186698

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Smith's Wood Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 26/02/2013 13910275 1580.00 Aspire People Ltd 186698

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Smith's Wood Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 26/02/2013 13910291 1527.50 Aspire People Ltd 186698

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Smith's Wood Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 06/02/2013 12985641 681.10 Aspire People Ltd 186698

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Hazel Oak Examination Fees D52001 06/02/2013 12991567 260.55 Assessment & Qualifications Alliance 34231

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Smith's Wood Examination Fees D52001 06/02/2013 12988554 2007.20 Assessment & Qualifications Alliance 34231

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Summerfield Centre Other Fees D52000 11/02/2013 13196549 433.22 Assessment & Qualifications Alliance 34231

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Summerfield Centre Other Fees D52000 14/02/2013 13596546 603.40 Assessment & Qualifications Alliance 34231

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St Peter's Examination Fees D52001 26/02/2013 13912547 556.45 Assessment & Qualifications Alliance 34231

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St Peter's Examination Fees D52001 27/02/2013 13925556 897.45 Assessment & Qualifications Alliance 34231

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St Peter's Examination Fees D52001 27/02/2013 13925556 250.90 Assessment & Qualifications Alliance 34231

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St Peter's Examination Fees D52001 27/02/2013 13925556 366.70 Assessment & Qualifications Alliance 34231

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St Peter's Examination Fees D52001 27/02/2013 13925556 250.90 Assessment & Qualifications Alliance 34231

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St Peter's Examination Fees D52001 27/02/2013 13925556 9.65 Assessment & Qualifications Alliance 34231

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lanchester Examination Fees D52001 18/02/2013 13877769 416.70 Assessment & Qualifications Alliance 34231

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Smith's Wood Examination Fees D52001 26/02/2013 13910322 550.05 Assessment & Qualifications Alliance 34231

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Smith's Wood Examination Fees D52001 06/02/2013 12988555 -658.84 Assessment & Qualifications Alliance 34231

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Smith's Wood Examination Fees D52001 06/02/2013 12988556 -513.30 Assessment & Qualifications Alliance 34231

Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Town Centres and Events Grant & Subscription (SCITT) D92000 11/02/2013 13172546 625.00 Association Of Town Centre Management Events 233806

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 20/02/2013 13885662 1800.53 Athena Care Limited 124891

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath J&I IT Equipment & Software D32000 12/02/2013 13248603 239.00 Atlantic Europe Publishing Co Ltd 8921

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Shirley Heath Jnr Visits & Pupil Activities D52002 28/02/2013 13930596 1070.00 Attain Travel Ltd 127011

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Yorkswood J&I Visits & Pupil Activities D52002 06/02/2013 12987574 250.00 Attain Travel Ltd 127011

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon Visits & Pupil Activities D52002 26/02/2013 13912579 530.00 Attain Travel Ltd 127011

Solihull MBC Planning & Development Services Starley Way Industrial Units Professional Fees D51000 26/02/2013 13915553 1750.00 Aubrey David 3048686

Solihull MBC Planning & Development Services Starley Way Industrial Units Professional Fees D51000 26/02/2013 13915553 1750.00 Aubrey David 3048686

Solihull MBC Planning & Development Services Starley Way Industrial Units Professional Fees D51000 26/02/2013 13915553 -1750.00 Aubrey David 3048686

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Coleshill Heath J&I Alarms B43002 07/02/2013 13006802 218.00 Audible & Visual Security Ltd 6784

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13009133 5798.55 Autism West Midlands 80510

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892774 1305.63 Autism West Midlands 80510

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892775 2259.18 Autism West Midlands 80510

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13009131 6290.83 Autism West Midlands 80510

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13009135 8061.55 Autism West Midlands 80510

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13009134 4271.80 Autism West Midlands 80510

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892776 3183.39 Autism West Midlands 80510

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13009132 11711.49 Autism West Midlands 80510

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath J&I IT Equipment & Software D32000 15/02/2013 13702546 599.00 AV Parts Master 124433

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath J&I IT Equipment & Software D32000 15/02/2013 13702546 55.00 AV Parts Master 124433

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath J&I IT Equipment & Software D32000 15/02/2013 13702546 9.99 AV Parts Master 124433

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath J&I IT Equipment & Software D32000 15/02/2013 13702546 599.00 AV Parts Master 124433

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath J&I IT Equipment & Software D32000 15/02/2013 13702546 -599.00 AV Parts Master 124433

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath J&I IT Equipment & Software D32000 15/02/2013 13702546 40.00 AV Parts Master 124433

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Shirley Heath Jnr IT Equipment & Software D32000 08/02/2013 13089546 607.99 AV Partsmaster Ltd 2022641

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Shirley Heath Jnr IT Equipment & Software D32000 08/02/2013 13090548 308.99 AV Partsmaster Ltd 2022641

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13009137 805.38 Avery Healthcare Group 1464610

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13009139 1156.88 Avery Homes Peterborough Ltd 2376686

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13009138 1251.07 Avery Homes Wolverhampton 2386687
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Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Castle Bromwich Inf Visits & Pupil Activities D52002 11/02/2013 13159546 670.00 Avoncroft Museum 283235

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Knowle J&I IT Equipment & Software D32000 19/02/2013 13883650 325.00 B Squared 17452

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Smith's Wood IT Equipment & Software D32000 23/01/2013 PC01374 451.83 B.T. Business Direct Purchase Card Supplier

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886860 720.22 Redacted Personal Data 256978

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Academy & Contingency SEN Other Contracted Services E29000 04/02/2013 12892752 19902.00 Balsall Common Primary School 7550

Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Bereavement Services Materials D11000 04/02/2013 12887557 349.00 Bannocks Solihull 7594

Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Bereavement Services Materials D11000 04/02/2013 12887558 349.00 Bannocks Solihull 7594

Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Bereavement Services Materials D11000 04/02/2013 12887559 27.25 Bannocks Solihull 7594

Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Bereavement Services Materials D11000 11/02/2013 13208558 349.00 Bannocks Solihull 7594

Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Bereavement Services Materials D11000 05/02/2013 12957569 349.00 Bannocks Solihull 7594

Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Bereavement Services Materials D11000 11/02/2013 13208557 349.00 Bannocks Solihull 7594

Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Bereavement Services Materials D11000 04/02/2013 12887559 349.00 Bannocks Solihull 7594

Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Bereavement Services Materials D11000 22/02/2013 13892012 349.00 Bannocks Solihull 7594

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886662 865.70 Redacted Personal Data 1428608

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13700581 564.97 Barchester Healthcare Homes Ltd 102300

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13700582 5556.97 Barchester Healthcare Homes Ltd 102300

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Arts Complex Hirings Other Fees D52000 11/02/2013 4.29 Barclays Direct Debit Payment

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Arts Complex Hirings Other Fees D52000 11/02/2013 25.00 Barclays Direct Debit Payment

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Income Team Other Fees D52000 11/02/2013 4382.36 Barclays Direct Debit Payment

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Income Team Other Fees D52000 11/02/2013 3.05 Barclays Direct Debit Payment

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Arts Complex Hirings Other Fees D52000 11/02/2013 356.21 Barclays Direct Debit Payment

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Arts Complex Hirings Other Fees D52000 11/02/2013 106.83 Barclays Direct Debit Payment

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Arts Complex Hirings Other Fees D52000 11/02/2013 664.46 Barclays Direct Debit Payment

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Arts Complex Hirings Other Fees D52000 11/02/2013 2.73 Barclays Direct Debit Payment

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Arts Complex Hirings Other Fees D52000 11/02/2013 30.00 Barclays Direct Debit Payment

Solihull MBC Housing Revenue Account HRA Client Mgt A/C Payment Charges D52702 11/02/2013 300.28 Barclays Direct Debit Payment

Solihull MBC Housing Revenue Account HRA Client Mgt A/C Payment Charges D52702 11/02/2013 0.15 Barclays Direct Debit Payment

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Theatre Bar Other Fees D52000 11/02/2013 46.34 Barclays Direct Debit Payment

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Theatre Bar Other Fees D52000 11/02/2013 0.04 Barclays Direct Debit Payment

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Theatre Bar Other Fees D52000 11/02/2013 25.00 Barclays Direct Debit Payment

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 16+ Childrens Placements Other Contracted Services E29000 21/02/2013 13887737 12400.00 Barford Care 165519

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886749 915.11 Redacted Personal Data 688146

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Berkswell J&I Visits & Pupil Activities D52002 27/02/2013 13922767 3262.00 Barnabas Adventure Centres 133720

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering CIC External Fostering E29006 05/02/2013 12927549 3985.71 Barnardos Midlands 121075

Solihull MBC Planning & Development Services Building Control Holding Account Professional Fees D51000 22/02/2013 13888260 624.96 Barneveld Consultants 218451

Solihull MBC Planning & Development Services Building Control Holding Account Professional Fees D51000 18/02/2013 13846546 23.10 Barneveld Consultants 218451

Solihull MBC Planning & Development Services Building Control Holding Account Professional Fees D51000 18/02/2013 13846546 645.00 Barneveld Consultants 218451

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Woodlands Solihull Inf Building Maint Planned B31002 14/02/2013 13471547 1129.12 Baxi Heating UK Ltd 138363

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Greswold J&I Telephones D30000 21/02/2013 13887284 510.00 BDR Voice & Data Solutions Ltd 3070698

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13009092 967.82 Beechcroft Residential Home 155078

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Section 17 South/Central Clients Expenses D62000 14/02/2013 13520546 575.35 Beechwood Childcare 7960

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Fordbridge Community Primary Stationery D41000 15/02/2013 13788546 269.97 Bentham Ltd T/A LJT 70376

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Fordbridge Community Primary Stationery D41000 15/02/2013 13789546 249.93 Bentham Ltd T/A LJT 70376

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Bishop Wilson J&I IT Equipment & Software D32000 07/02/2013 13006678 350.91 Bentham Ltd T/A LJT 70376

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care SP - Old People Support Needs Other Contracted Services E29000 26/02/2013 13909856 626.56 Berrow Cottage Homes 88317

Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Waste Disp Jt Ac Recy Crs Other Contracted Services E29000 22/02/2013 13892075 1049.76 Berryman 67256

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 2Yr Old Free E Learn/Care Grant & Subscription (SCITT) D92000 07/02/2013 13009641 480.15 Bertram Road Childrens Centre 2511689

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Libraries Resources Fund Materials D11000 13/02/2013 13415546 670.20 Bertrams Library Services 221390

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Libraries Resources Fund Materials D11000 13/02/2013 13415546 -2.05 Bertrams Library Services 221390

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886596 368.95 Redacted Personal Data 688170

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Joint Stores Furniture & Equipment D10000 14/02/2013 13645555 599.60 BES Rehab Ltd 688603

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Joint Stores Furniture & Equipment D10000 21/02/2013 13887818 977.00 BES Rehab Ltd 688603

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Joint Stores Furniture & Equipment D10000 14/02/2013 13645555 599.60 BES Rehab Ltd 688603

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Forest Oak Post 16 Contractors Y21000 15/02/2013 13691546 55823.38 Bespace Ltd 2861686

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886739 840.39 Redacted Personal Data 914599

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Arden Academy Catering Materials D11000 25/02/2013 13892856 21.86 Beverages Direct Ltd 100222

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Arden Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 25/02/2013 13892856 298.59 Beverages Direct Ltd 100222

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886812 255.94 Redacted Personal Data 1848618

Solihull MBC Highways & Transport Services Road Safety Materials D11000 13/02/2013 13389546 375.00 Bike Smart UK 1386608

Solihull MBC Highways & Transport Services Road Safety Materials D11000 18/02/2013 13877954 250.00 Bike Smart UK 1386608

Solihull MBC Highways & Transport Services Road Safety Materials D11000 22/02/2013 13887998 250.00 Bike Smart UK 1386608

Solihull MBC Highways & Transport Services Road Safety Materials D11000 13/02/2013 13377546 250.00 Bike Smart UK 1386608

Solihull MBC Highways & Transport Services Road Safety Materials D11000 23/01/2013 PC62692 600.00 Bikeability Materials Purchase Card Supplier

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Safer Communities Initiat Other Contracted Services E29000 22/02/2013 13887930 700.00 Birmingham And Solihull Women's Aid 247871

Solihull MBC Corporate & Democratic Core Executive Group LSP Other Contracted Services E29000 22/02/2013 13888044 9691.25 Birmingham And Solihull Women's Aid 247871

Solihull MBC Corporate & Democratic Core Executive Group LSP Other Contracted Services E29000 22/02/2013 13888042 9691.25 Birmingham And Solihull Women's Aid 247871

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care SP - Women At Risk Dom Voilence Block Contracts E21001 26/02/2013 13909857 16677.68 Birmingham And Solihull Women's Aid 247871

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care SP - Women At Risk Dom Voilence Block Contracts E21001 26/02/2013 13909858 8643.54 Birmingham And Solihull Women's Aid 247871

Solihull MBC Corporate & Democratic Core Joint Committee Servicing Other Contracted Services E29000 11/02/2013 13138551 2307.00 Birmingham City Council 8616

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Birmingham Airport General Creditors S00000 11/02/2013 13138552 40749.00 Birmingham City Council 8616

Solihull MBC Planning & Development Services WM Freeport Rent General Creditors S00000 04/02/2013 12892754 9366.54 Birmingham City Council 8616

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Birmingham Airport General Creditors S00000 11/02/2013 13138551 57204.00 Birmingham City Council 8616

Solihull MBC Court Services Coroners Court Other Contracted Services E29000 11/02/2013 13138551 73071.00 Birmingham City Council 8616
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Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Pest Control Other Fees D52000 22/02/2013 13892132 75.00 Birmingham Dogs Home 110603

Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Pest Control Other Fees D52000 22/02/2013 13892132 -75.00 Birmingham Dogs Home 110603

Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Pest Control Other Fees D52000 22/02/2013 13892132 -75.00 Birmingham Dogs Home 110603

Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Pest Control Other Fees D52000 22/02/2013 13892132 1925.00 Birmingham Dogs Home 110603

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Day Care E20010 07/02/2013 13008690 2429.16 Birmingham Focus 8661

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Day Care E20010 07/02/2013 13008689 986.42 Birmingham Focus 8661

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon Visits & Pupil Activities D52002 14/02/2013 13536546 700.00 Birmingham International Coaches Ltd 34755

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Bishop Wilson J&I Visits & Pupil Activities D52002 13/02/2013 13404546 546.00 Birmingham Museums Trust 2779693

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Valley Inf Visits & Pupil Activities D52002 13/02/2013 13395603 418.13 Birmingham Museums Trust 2779693

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Hazel Oak Capitation D11001 06/02/2013 12991563 325.00 Birmingham Royal Ballet 61601

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Chapel Fields Jnr Professional Fees D51000 28/02/2013 13928689 260.00 Birmingham Royal Ballet 61601

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care MH Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13852547 254.51 Birmingham Supported Living 2010 Limited 2764800

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care MH Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13852548 254.47 Birmingham Supported Living 2010 Limited 2764800

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13700587 971.23 BJCC 688195

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St George & Teresa J&I Training A32000 25/02/2013 13892601 445.00 Blackberry Productions Ltd National College Ac 2741761

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Dorridge Inf Training A32000 14/02/2013 13502546 222.50 Blackberry Productions Ltd National College Ac 2741761

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Dorridge Jnr Training A32000 14/02/2013 13502546 222.50 Blackberry Productions Ltd National College Ac 2741761

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Smith's Wood Capitation D11001 27/02/2013 13917573 318.00 Blackwell Adventure 136240

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Smith's Wood Capitation D11001 07/02/2013 13007558 2333.33 Blackwell Adventure 136240

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Blossomfield Inf General Creditors S00000 12/02/2013 13281557 1336.17 Blossomfield Infant School Fund 8992

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St Augustine's J&I Capitation D11001 15/02/2013 13749546 399.00 Blue Box Entertainment Ltd 1181650

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Enterprise Support P2 Professional Fees D51000 27/02/2013 13919590 4210.00 Blue Orchid 1935617

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Enterprise Support P2 Professional Fees D51000 27/02/2013 13919591 4175.00 Blue Orchid 1935617

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC Non Allowable Expend Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969611 302.25 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969636 756.40 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969628 945.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969628 -225.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969613 945.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969610 544.05 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 13/02/2013 13427546 544.05 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Other Contracted Services E29000 05/02/2013 12969609 302.25 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969617 55.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969607 483.60 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC Non Allowable Expend Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969612 472.75 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969631 740.95 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969628 604.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 13/02/2013 13427546 -544.05 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969620 158.75 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Other Contracted Services E29000 05/02/2013 12969620 604.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Other Contracted Services E29000 05/02/2013 12969606 252.75 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Other Contracted Services E29000 05/02/2013 12969617 604.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Other Contracted Services E29000 05/02/2013 12969626 230.43 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Other Contracted Services E29000 05/02/2013 12969632 544.05 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969618 100.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Transport Costs C21000 05/02/2013 12969620 1.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Other Contracted Services E29000 05/02/2013 12969621 604.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Other Contracted Services E29000 05/02/2013 12969609 262.75 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969636 10.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Other Contracted Services E29000 05/02/2013 12969623 544.05 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Other Contracted Services E29000 05/02/2013 12969627 302.25 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969607 30.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Transport Costs C21000 05/02/2013 12969607 15.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969631 544.05 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969637 423.15 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969628 945.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969628 225.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Transport Costs C21000 05/02/2013 12969628 27.75 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Transport Costs C21000 05/02/2013 12969628 27.75 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969619 945.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969615 604.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Transport Costs C21000 05/02/2013 12969613 55.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 13/02/2013 13427546 285.05 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Other Contracted Services E29000 05/02/2013 12969620 945.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Other Contracted Services E29000 05/02/2013 12969618 306.59 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Other Contracted Services E29000 05/02/2013 12969608 306.59 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969632 255.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969621 225.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Clients Transport Costs C21000 05/02/2013 12969636 255.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Other Contracted Services E29000 05/02/2013 12969634 732.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969607 480.20 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969622 472.75 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969622 302.25 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC Non Allowable Expend Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969633 366.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121
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Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969628 225.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969629 164.70 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969619 604.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969615 225.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969614 185.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969608 105.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care MH - ASC Asylum Seekers Rents For Premises B22000 11/02/2013 13237546 302.25 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Clients Transport Costs C21000 05/02/2013 12969623 54.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Other Contracted Services E29000 05/02/2013 12969606 302.25 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969637 265.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Transport Costs C21000 05/02/2013 12969609 88.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969634 245.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC Non Allowable Expend Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969633 245.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Other Contracted Services E29000 05/02/2013 12969632 850.95 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC Non Allowable Expend Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969612 302.25 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969625 574.75 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC Non Allowable Expend Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969611 225.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC Non Allowable Expend Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969612 55.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Other Contracted Services E29000 05/02/2013 12969621 945.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Transport Costs C21000 05/02/2013 12969617 54.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Other Contracted Services E29000 05/02/2013 12969617 680.10 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Other Contracted Services E29000 05/02/2013 12969623 850.95 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Other Contracted Services E29000 05/02/2013 12969627 230.43 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Clients Transport Costs C21000 05/02/2013 12969634 27.95 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC Non Allowable Expend Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969630 472.75 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC Non Allowable Expend Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969630 302.25 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969631 -840.95 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969638 661.85 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969628 -945.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Transport Costs C21000 05/02/2013 12969628 -27.75 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969629 105.30 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Transport Costs C21000 05/02/2013 12969616 54.75 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969615 945.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969614 945.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969613 215.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969635 544.05 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Transport Costs C21000 05/02/2013 12969620 54.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Clients Transport Costs C21000 05/02/2013 12969623 29.25 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC Non Allowable Expend Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969612 265.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Transport Costs C21000 05/02/2013 12969610 21.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Other Contracted Services E29000 05/02/2013 12969626 302.25 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC Non Allowable Expend Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969611 472.75 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969638 423.15 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969629 265.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Transport Costs C21000 05/02/2013 12969619 55.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969616 945.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969616 604.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969616 225.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969614 604.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969610 850.95 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969635 1115.95 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Clients Transport Costs C21000 05/02/2013 12969632 54.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Other Contracted Services E29000 05/02/2013 12969634 468.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC Non Allowable Expend Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969633 234.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC Non Allowable Expend Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969630 118.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969625 544.05 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969619 220.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969613 604.50 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969623 245.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC Non Allowable Expend Clients Transport Costs C21000 05/02/2013 12969612 54.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Transport Costs C21000 05/02/2013 12969609 3.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969636 483.60 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969631 840.95 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Supported Lodgings E29007 05/02/2013 12969637 661.85 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969619 5.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Transport Costs C21000 05/02/2013 12969615 27.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care MH - ASC Asylum Seekers Rents For Premises B22000 11/02/2013 13237546 472.75 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Transport Costs C21000 05/02/2013 12969606 54.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 18+ Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969610 205.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Clients Expenses D62000 05/02/2013 12969605 255.00 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Other Contracted Services E29000 05/02/2013 12969605 756.40 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Other Contracted Services E29000 05/02/2013 12969605 483.60 Blueberry Housing Ltd 208121

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Section 17 CDT Clients Expenses D62000 28/02/2013 13930595 462.00 Bluebird Care 1731617
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Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Section 17 CDT Clients Expenses D62000 27/02/2013 13925566 462.00 Bluebird Care 1731617

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Section 17 CDT Clients Expenses D62000 27/02/2013 13922757 313.50 Bluebird Care 1731617

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Section 17 CDT Clients Expenses D62000 27/02/2013 13925564 330.00 Bluebird Care 1731617

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13834547 906.20 Bondcare (Bromford) Ltd 1035597

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13834549 424.32 Bondcare (Bromford) Ltd 1035597

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13834548 1249.36 Bondcare (Bromford) Ltd 1035597

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13008671 1407.49 Bondcare St Andrews Ltd 1755621

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13008833 833.02 Bondcare St Andrews Ltd 1755621

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13008675 1287.43 Bondcare St Andrews Ltd 1755621

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13008677 469.07 Bondcare St Andrews Ltd 1755621

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13008672 1054.80 Bondcare St Andrews Ltd 1755621

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13008674 1217.46 Bondcare St Andrews Ltd 1755621

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13008670 1383.31 Bondcare St Andrews Ltd 1755621

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Sol Hos Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13008669 1373.88 Bondcare St Andrews Ltd 1755621

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13008676 1373.88 Bondcare St Andrews Ltd 1755621

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13008673 1356.07 Bondcare St Andrews Ltd 1755621

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Legal Services Postage & Courier Services D43000 20/02/2013 13886559 298.00 Bonds Worldwide Express Ltd 120085

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Grants For Private Sector Grant & Subscription (SCITT) D92000 25/02/2013 13904571 3935.92 Bosworth Wood Neighbourhood Nursery-Lawnswood 130961

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Grants For Private Sector Grant & Subscription (SCITT) D92000 25/02/2013 13904570 282.97 Bosworth Wood Neighbourhood Nursery-Lawnswood 130961

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 2Yr Old Free E Learn/Care Grant & Subscription (SCITT) D92000 25/02/2013 13904569 1425.90 Bosworth Wood Neighbourhood Nursery-Lawnswood 130961

Solihull MBC Planning & Development Services Lep Esb Skills Project Other Contracted Services E29000 04/02/2013 12892843 9000.00 Bournville College Of FE 9302

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Sharmans Cross Jnr Visits & Pupil Activities D52002 11/02/2013 13206546 296.66 Bournville Village Trust 84592

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13009109 1382.60 Bower Grange Residential Care Home 1906616

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13009091 9269.00 Brain Injury Rehabilitation Care 689615

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Castle Bromwich Jnr Stationery D41000 27/02/2013 13924571 258.50 Brainwaves 9468

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Windy Arbour J&I Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922709 306.71 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Knowle Jnr Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13929103 421.47 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St Alphege Inf Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891921 253.91 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922563 385.65 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St George & St Teresa J&I Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922566 358.21 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Dorridge Jnr Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891896 806.11 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Greswold J&I Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922688 363.04 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Smithswood Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13933564 297.70 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Hatchford Community School Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922685 408.36 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Arden Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891910 392.95 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services John Henry Newman Caterg Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13933566 308.76 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Alderbrook Academy Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13933550 650.04 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Alderbrook Academy Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891906 439.60 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Langley Academy Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13929225 341.37 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Langley Academy Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13929224 363.75 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Civic Suite Catering Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13929099 253.50 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Theatre Bar Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13887780 35.45 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Ulverley J&I Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13929187 319.09 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Marston Grn Jnr Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922674 288.44 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Smithswood Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13933555 545.57 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Hatchford Community School Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13929147 447.66 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Parkhall Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13929247 408.62 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Parkhall Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13933546 624.70 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Parkhall Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922564 314.65 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Arden Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13929101 369.03 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Arden Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13933563 359.60 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services John Henry Newman Caterg Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891908 510.57 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD - General Work Related Catering Provisions D20000 22/02/2013 13888258 276.24 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Heart of England Academy Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13933554 564.65 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Alderbrook Academy Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13933559 414.70 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Light Hall Academy Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922574 258.84 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Theatre Bar Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13887780 288.22 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lanchester Centre Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891913 347.18 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Forest Oak Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891915 277.38 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891899 656.41 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Smithswood Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922572 276.62 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Parkhall Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13933548 675.87 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Arden Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922661 360.68 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services John Henry Newman Caterg Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891897 642.25 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Heart of England Academy Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13933553 473.60 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Alderbrook Academy Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922568 278.85 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Langley Academy Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13933549 555.90 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Langley Academy Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922657 643.34 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Langley Academy Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922556 502.30 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Balsall Common Academy Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922751 298.13 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Arden Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922567 280.50 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Heart of England Academy Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922561 392.13 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lode Heath Academy Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891903 566.42 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490
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Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Balsall Common Academy Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922573 265.84 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services San Souci Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891916 268.08 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Coleshill Hth Inf Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891920 258.92 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Dickens Heath Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13929163 281.54 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Parkhall Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13929096 584.60 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Arden Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13933561 495.05 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Arden Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891901 496.80 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Heart of England Academy Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13929226 328.54 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Heart of England Academy Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891914 332.69 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Alderbrook Academy Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922558 569.82 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Light Hall Academy Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891912 348.94 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lode Heath Academy Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13933551 642.69 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Parkhall Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922747 301.07 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Arden Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13933560 413.75 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Arden Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13933557 440.20 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Arden Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13933552 474.05 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services John Henry Newman Caterg Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13933562 357.95 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Heart of England Academy Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922557 478.90 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Alderbrook Academy Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891900 605.51 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Theatre Bar Catering Provisions D20000 14/02/2013 13645548 99.53 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Widney Jnr Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922710 253.68 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Knowle Jnr Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922662 258.20 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Our Lady Wayside J&I Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13929115 304.27 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St Alphege Inf Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922730 322.30 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St George & St Teresa J&I Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922721 390.45 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Dorridge Inf Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922575 255.19 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Greswold J&I Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13929152 392.96 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Marston Grn Inf Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891919 263.02 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Sharmans Cross Jnr Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922664 418.26 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Smithswood Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891911 339.85 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Smithswood Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891907 525.94 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Parkhall Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891905 456.05 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Coleshill Hth Inf Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13929174 260.79 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Windy Arbour J&I Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13933567 274.37 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13933556 441.45 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St George & St Teresa J&I Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13929201 368.84 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Parkhall Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891898 722.24 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Arden Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13929102 339.99 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Arden Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13933565 313.19 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Arden Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891902 591.26 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lode Heath Academy Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13933558 416.65 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lode Heath Academy Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922565 368.51 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Balsall Common Academy Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13929254 371.95 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Vending Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891918 219.30 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Chapelfields J&I Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922704 253.86 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Coleshill Hth Inf Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922703 261.97 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Our Lady Wayside J&I Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922667 327.23 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St Alphege Inf Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13929214 398.03 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922570 242.90 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Marston Grn Inf Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922675 296.04 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Hatchford Community School Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922571 286.42 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Dickens Heath Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922569 331.87 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922562 389.10 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Bentley Heath J&I Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891917 267.98 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services C Bromwich Inf Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922743 294.73 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Our Lady Compassion J&I Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13929117 273.72 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13933547 687.71 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891904 462.95 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Peterbrook J&I Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922666 321.35 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St Mary & Margaret J&I Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922718 279.74 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Parkhall Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922559 448.62 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Arden Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 27/02/2013 13922560 346.20 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Langley Academy Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13891909 416.85 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Balsall Common Academy Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13933568 259.50 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Theatre Bar Catering Provisions D20000 14/02/2013 13645548 293.72 Brake Bros Foodservice Ltd 9490

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering Chelmsley Wood Foster Parents D50000 05/02/2013 12910740 268.44 Redacted Personal Data 190926

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering Chelmsley Wood Foster Parents D50000 12/02/2013 13250740 268.44 Redacted Personal Data 190926

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering Smiths Wood Foster Parents D50000 05/02/2013 12910741 268.44 Redacted Personal Data 190926

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering Smiths Wood Foster Parents D50000 19/02/2013 13884808 268.44 Redacted Personal Data 190926

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering Chelmsley Wood Foster Parents D50000 19/02/2013 13884809 268.44 Redacted Personal Data 190926

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering Smiths Wood Foster Parents D50000 26/02/2013 13910110 268.44 Redacted Personal Data 190926

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering Chelmsley Wood Foster Parents D50000 26/02/2013 13910111 268.44 Redacted Personal Data 190926

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering Smiths Wood Foster Parents D50000 12/02/2013 13250741 268.44 Redacted Personal Data 190926
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Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Tenant Works Repair & Maintn Of Buildings B31000 07/02/2013 12999649 1000.00 Briar Associates 144043

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Tenant Works Repair & Maintn Of Buildings B31000 07/02/2013 12999650 250.00 Briar Associates 144043

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering Chelmsley Wood Foster Parents D50000 26/02/2013 13910215 268.44 Redacted Personal Data 1679614

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering Chelmsley Wood Foster Parents D50000 12/02/2013 13250842 268.44 Redacted Personal Data 1679614

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering Chelmsley Wood Foster Parents D50000 19/02/2013 13884912 268.44 Redacted Personal Data 1679614

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering Chelmsley Wood Foster Parents D50000 05/02/2013 12910844 268.44 Redacted Personal Data 1679614

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St Alphege Jnr Training A32000 05/02/2013 12954546 300.00 Bright Pi Education Consultancy Ltd 2368687

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St Mary & Margaret J&I Training A32000 28/02/2013 13928622 560.00 Bright Pi Education Consultancy Ltd 2368687

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Haslucks Green Jnr Training A32000 06/02/2013 12992614 550.00 Bright Pi Education Consultancy Ltd 2368687

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Court Of Protection General Creditors S00000 19/02/2013 13884958 598.23 British Gas (Appointee & Cop Clients Only) 284896

Solihull MBC Planning & Development Services Craig Croft Village Centre Contractors Y21000 28/02/2013 13929570 25606.29 British Telecommunications PLC 25251

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Theatre Bar Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13887752 233.57 Britvic Soft Drinks Ltd 9656

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13009093 7240.32 Broadham Care Ltd 1146598

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Extra District Day Pupils Other Contracted Services E29000 11/02/2013 13201555 9310.00 Brockhill Park School 1181599

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care SP - Teenage Parents Block Contracts E21001 26/02/2013 13909862 3342.61 Bromford Housing Association Ltd T/A Bromford Housing Group Ltd 60417

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 16+ Childrens Placements Privately Rented Accommodation E29008 21/02/2013 13887798 217.10 Bromford Housing Association Ltd T/A Bromford Housing Group Ltd 60417

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care SP - Single Homeless Block Contracts E21001 26/02/2013 13909859 3986.18 Bromford Housing Association Ltd T/A Bromford Housing Group Ltd 60417

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care SP - People With Physical Disabiilities Other Contracted Services E29000 26/02/2013 13909867 2185.32 Bromford Housing Association Ltd T/A Bromford Housing Group Ltd 60417

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care SP - Young Vulnerable People Block Contracts E21001 26/02/2013 13909863 2621.74 Bromford Housing Association Ltd T/A Bromford Housing Group Ltd 60417

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 16+ Childrens Placements Privately Rented Accommodation E29008 28/02/2013 13932555 370.17 Bromford Housing Association Ltd T/A Bromford Housing Group Ltd 60417

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care SP - Teenage Parents Block Contracts E21001 26/02/2013 13909860 2567.71 Bromford Housing Association Ltd T/A Bromford Housing Group Ltd 60417

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care SP - Learning Disabilities Other Contracted Services E29000 26/02/2013 13909870 5032.52 Bromford Housing Association Ltd T/A Bromford Housing Group Ltd 60417

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care SP - People With Physical Disabiilities Other Contracted Services E29000 26/02/2013 13909868 1652.28 Bromford Housing Association Ltd T/A Bromford Housing Group Ltd 60417

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 16+ Childrens Placements Privately Rented Accommodation E29008 05/02/2013 12934548 740.34 Bromford Housing Association Ltd T/A Bromford Housing Group Ltd 60417

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 16+ Childrens Placements Privately Rented Accommodation E29008 21/02/2013 13887798 217.10 Bromford Housing Association Ltd T/A Bromford Housing Group Ltd 60417

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care SP - Old People Support Needs Other Contracted Services E29000 26/02/2013 13909864 777.84 Bromford Housing Association Ltd T/A Bromford Housing Group Ltd 60417

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care SP - Learning Disabilities Other Contracted Services E29000 26/02/2013 13909869 14119.81 Bromford Housing Association Ltd T/A Bromford Housing Group Ltd 60417

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care SP - Generic Block Contracts E21001 26/02/2013 13909866 3279.26 Bromford Housing Association Ltd T/A Bromford Housing Group Ltd 60417

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care SP - Teenage Parents Block Contracts E21001 26/02/2013 13909861 1752.23 Bromford Housing Association Ltd T/A Bromford Housing Group Ltd 60417

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 16+ Childrens Placements Privately Rented Accommodation E29008 28/02/2013 13932555 370.17 Bromford Housing Association Ltd T/A Bromford Housing Group Ltd 60417

Solihull MBC Highways & Transport Services Street Lighting Contract 1 Agency Staff A35000 19/02/2013 13883728 407.00 Brownstown Civil Engineering Ltd 412598

Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Bereavement Services Agency Staff A35000 22/02/2013 13892089 88.80 Brownstown Civil Engineering Ltd 412598

Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Waste Collection Agency Staff A35000 22/02/2013 13892089 177.60 Brownstown Civil Engineering Ltd 412598

Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Waste Collection Agency Staff A35000 11/02/2013 13199556 177.60 Brownstown Civil Engineering Ltd 412598

Solihull MBC Highways & Transport Services Street Lighting Contract 1 Agency Staff A35000 11/02/2013 13201546 407.00 Brownstown Civil Engineering Ltd 412598

Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Bereavement Services Agency Staff A35000 11/02/2013 13199556 88.80 Brownstown Civil Engineering Ltd 412598

Solihull MBC Highways & Transport Services Street Lighting Contract 1 Agency Staff A35000 11/02/2013 13199556 177.60 Brownstown Civil Engineering Ltd 412598

Solihull MBC Highways & Transport Services Street Lighting Contract 1 Agency Staff A35000 22/02/2013 13892089 177.60 Brownstown Civil Engineering Ltd 412598

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Connexions ABG Repair & Maintn Of Buildings B31000 22/02/2013 13892078 900.00 Bruton Knowles 80545

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St Peter's Capitation D11001 11/02/2013 13124549 345.44 Brynteg Books 8974

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St Peter's Capitation D11001 11/02/2013 13124549 -0.08 Brynteg Books 8974

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St Anne's J&I Capitation D11001 18/02/2013 13877803 400.00 BSquared 244209

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Peterbrook J&I Capitation D11001 14/02/2013 13644548 500.00 BSquared 244209

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon IT Equipment & Software D32000 14/02/2013 13527546 907.34 BT Business Direct Ltd 241969

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon IT Equipment & Software D32000 14/02/2013 13515546 3808.80 BT Business Direct Ltd 241969

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon IT Equipment & Software D32000 14/02/2013 13529546 658.23 BT Business Direct Ltd 241969

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon IT Equipment & Software D32000 14/02/2013 13513546 340.24 BT Business Direct Ltd 241969

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon IT Equipment & Software D32000 14/02/2013 13519548 2032.00 BT Business Direct Ltd 241969

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St Peter's IT Equipment & Software D32000 26/02/2013 13910295 217.19 BT Business Direct Ltd 241969

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon Consumables D32907 14/02/2013 13513546 76.57 BT Business Direct Ltd 241969

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St Peter's IT Equipment & Software D32000 26/02/2013 13910295 10.05 BT Business Direct Ltd 241969

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public BT - One Bill General Creditors S00000 18/02/2013 13869546 8402.77 BT Global Services 138961

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Social Care ICT Telephones D30000 04/02/2013 12892845 661.71 BT Global Services 138961

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 18/02/2013 13866546 512.80 BUPA Care Services Ltd 89079

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886762 1064.97 Redacted Personal Data 1172598

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Enterprise Support P2 Professional Fees D51000 14/02/2013 13647546 -1908.05 Business & Enterprise Group 1935619

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Enterprise Support P2 Professional Fees D51000 14/02/2013 13647546 308.05 Business & Enterprise Group 1935619

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Enterprise Support P2 Professional Fees D51000 14/02/2013 13647546 1600.00 Business & Enterprise Group 1935619

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Enterprise Support P2 Professional Fees D51000 14/02/2013 13647546 1908.05 Business & Enterprise Group 1935619

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Section 17 South/Central Clients Expenses D62000 14/02/2013 13525547 300.00 Buttercups & Dandelions Day Nursery 143990

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering CIC External Fostering E29006 27/02/2013 13920550 4176.57 By The Bridge 108127

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering CIC External Fostering E29006 28/02/2013 13929090 261.93 By The Bridge 108127

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering CIC External Fostering E29006 19/02/2013 13883669 4331.14 By The Bridge 108127

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ External Fostering E29006 13/02/2013 13435546 0.12 By The Bridge 108127

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering CIC External Fostering E29006 27/02/2013 13920554 4191.43 By The Bridge 108127

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 16+ Childrens Placements External Fostering E29006 28/02/2013 13932553 3580.00 By The Bridge 108127

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 16+ Childrens Placements External Fostering E29006 04/02/2013 12892836 4331.14 By The Bridge 108127

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering CIC External Fostering E29006 27/02/2013 13920552 4331.14 By The Bridge 108127

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ External Fostering E29006 13/02/2013 13433546 3401.00 By The Bridge 108127

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 16+ Childrens Placements External Fostering E29006 28/02/2013 13932552 3668.00 By The Bridge 108127

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC U16 External Fostering E29006 13/02/2013 13434546 3580.00 By The Bridge 108127

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 16+ Childrens Placements External Fostering E29006 04/02/2013 12892837 3963.57 By The Bridge 108127

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 16+ Childrens Placements External Fostering E29006 28/02/2013 13932550 3220.00 By The Bridge 108127
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Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 16+ Childrens Placements External Fostering E29006 04/02/2013 12892839 3565.00 By The Bridge 108127

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ External Fostering E29006 13/02/2013 13435546 3911.88 By The Bridge 108127

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 16+ Childrens Placements External Fostering E29006 28/02/2013 13932551 3912.00 By The Bridge 108127

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 16+ Childrens Placements External Fostering E29006 04/02/2013 12892834 4061.00 By The Bridge 108127

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ External Fostering E29006 21/02/2013 13887708 4191.43 By The Bridge 108127

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ External Fostering E29006 21/02/2013 13887717 -1257.43 By The Bridge 108127

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath J&I Visits & Pupil Activities D52002 15/02/2013 13694546 720.00 C & H Bradbury Limited 105573

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Our Lady Wayside J&I Visits & Pupil Activities D52002 20/02/2013 13885548 560.00 C & H Bradbury Limited 105573

Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Public Health Act Funeral General Creditors S00000 21/02/2013 13887736 885.00 C Bastock (Funeral Directors)Ltd 9719

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 16+ Childrens Placements Foster Parents D50000 26/02/2013 13909933 399.41 Redacted Personal Data 8835

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 16+ Childrens Placements Foster Parents D50000 05/02/2013 12910559 399.41 Redacted Personal Data 8835

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 16+ Childrens Placements Foster Parents D50000 12/02/2013 13250558 399.41 Redacted Personal Data 8835

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 16+ Childrens Placements Foster Parents D50000 19/02/2013 13884628 399.41 Redacted Personal Data 8835

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886793 665.39 Redacted Personal Data 2841687

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Section 17 Family Support Foster Parents D50000 26/02/2013 13909941 399.41 Redacted Personal Data 8862

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Section 17 Family Support Foster Parents D50000 05/02/2013 12910570 399.41 Redacted Personal Data 8862

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Section 17 Family Support Foster Parents D50000 12/02/2013 13250567 399.41 Redacted Personal Data 8862

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Section 17 Family Support Foster Parents D50000 19/02/2013 13884638 399.41 Redacted Personal Data 8862

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Theatre Bar Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13932563 -119.92 Cafe Azzurro Ltd 140593

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Theatre Bar Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13932563 115.72 Cafe Azzurro Ltd 140593

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Theatre Bar Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13934548 376.23 Cafe Azzurro Ltd 140593

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Theatre Bar Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13932563 582.61 Cafe Azzurro Ltd 140593

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Theatre Bar Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13932563 582.61 Cafe Azzurro Ltd 140593

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Theatre Bar Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13932563 119.72 Cafe Azzurro Ltd 140593

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Theatre Bar Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13932563 119.92 Cafe Azzurro Ltd 140593

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Theatre Bar Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13932563 -586.61 Cafe Azzurro Ltd 140593

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Theatre Bar Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13932563 -115.72 Cafe Azzurro Ltd 140593

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Theatre Bar Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13932563 586.61 Cafe Azzurro Ltd 140593

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Theatre Bar Catering Provisions D20000 28/02/2013 13932563 -582.61 Cafe Azzurro Ltd 140593

Solihull MBC Highways & Transport Services JDT Client Monitoring General Debtors R20000 20/02/2013 13885775 2056.40 Calibre Advisory Services Ltd 9757

Solihull MBC Highways & Transport Services JDT Client Monitoring General Debtors R20000 20/02/2013 13885775 2253.77 Calibre Advisory Services Ltd 9757

Solihull MBC Highways & Transport Services JDT Client Monitoring General Debtors R20000 20/02/2013 13885775 -2056.40 Calibre Advisory Services Ltd 9757

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Section 17 CDT Clients Expenses D62000 20/02/2013 13886034 301.70 Redacted Personal Data 134067

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Coleshill Heath J&I Building Maint Day To Day B31001 28/02/2013 13930597 550.00 Camera One Limited 70631

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon Health & Safety B43003 14/02/2013 13506548 300.00 Camera One Limited 70631

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Haslucks Green Jnr Alarms B43002 27/02/2013 13920587 349.00 Camera One Limited 70631

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Swallows Childcare Furniture & Equipment D10000 13/02/2013 13381589 1055.00 Camera One Limited 70631

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon Health & Safety B43003 14/02/2013 13503548 1375.00 Camera One Limited 70631

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon Health & Safety B43003 14/02/2013 13504547 3660.00 Camera One Limited 70631

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath J&I Building Maint Day To Day B31001 12/02/2013 13248606 675.00 Camera One Limited 70631

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Kineton Green Primary Building Maint Planned B31002 15/02/2013 13837581 1142.00 Camera One Limited 70631

Solihull MBC Highways & Transport Services Street Lighting Contract 1 Officers Expenses D61000 31/01/2013 PC59245 456.00 Canal & River Trust Purchase Card Supplier

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Childrens-SW-Learn & Dev Training A32000 28/02/2013 13932558 280.00 Capita Business Services Ltd. 99513

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon Software Licenses & Support D32906 05/02/2013 12977567 208.34 Capita Children's Services 273222

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care SP - Travellers Block Contracts E21001 26/02/2013 13909871 4692.61 Cara Irish Housing Association 127592

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care MH Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877717 634.68 Caraston Hall Support & Living 689675

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care MH Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877716 634.68 Caraston Hall Support & Living 689675

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Landlord Team Professional Fees D51000 20/02/2013 13885781 12500.00 Carbon Trust 347599

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Other Contracted Services E29000 04/02/2013 12892827 9300.00 Care & Management Services Ltd 273213

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering Chelmsley Wood Other Contracted Services E29000 04/02/2013 12883728 12178.57 Care & Management Services Ltd 273213

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering CIC Other Contracted Services E29000 20/02/2013 13885762 12400.00 Care & Management Services Ltd 273213

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Other Contracted Services E29000 21/02/2013 13887719 8400.00 Care & Management Services Ltd 273213

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884579 970.20 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884548 1088.10 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884556 757.05 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884575 580.80 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884564 279.30 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884547 786.45 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884552 2698.05 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884546 529.20 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884553 676.20 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884562 1010.78 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884570 485.10 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care MH Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884558 485.10 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884551 1062.38 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884588 1609.65 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884596 1139.25 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884586 1918.35 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884592 904.05 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884569 577.00 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884549 852.60 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884574 418.95 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884582 352.80 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884567 1470.15 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884581 569.78 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884593 617.40 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884576 341.93 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884555 356.57 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884561 1058.40 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884571 1896.30 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884589 426.30 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884563 999.75 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884594 253.58 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884613 463.14 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884568 301.46 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884587 801.15 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884577 727.65 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884550 683.55 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884565 676.20 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884580 646.80 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884554 411.60 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884585 922.58 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884590 441.00 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884559 1337.70 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 19/02/2013 13884557 1183.58 Care Help Line (Solihull) Ltd 9791

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Joint Stores Furniture & Equipment D10000 14/02/2013 13581548 310.00 Care Necessities Ltd 129136

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892719 316.00 Care Services 9792

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892720 326.00 Care Services 9792

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892712 2469.60 Care Services 9792

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892718 1753.71 Care Services 9792

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892715 2232.00 Care Services 9792

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892713 2348.00 Care Services 9792

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892716 806.70 Care Services 9792

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892714 4236.15 Care Services 9792

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892717 4024.02 Care Services 9792

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13700555 6308.99 Care Through The Millenium 15660

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13700556 8286.79 Care Through The Millenium 15660

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 15/02/2013 13711546 597.99 Care Through The Millenium 15660

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13700552 7869.79 Care Through The Millenium 15660

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13700554 5193.25 Care Through The Millenium 15660

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13008685 1542.96 Care UK Community Partnerships Ltd 1763634

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008684 1382.64 Care UK Community Partnerships Ltd 1763634

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877699 450.00 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877675 387.50 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877667 387.50 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877693 362.50 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877709 2369.60 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877700 343.75 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877664 568.75 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877660 565.69 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877685 556.25 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Out of hospital E20012 18/02/2013 13881549 293.75 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877696 748.41 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877698 726.18 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877713 929.96 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877711 956.25 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877668 337.50 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877661 356.25 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877710 356.25 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877697 718.75 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877694 575.00 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13881552 307.13 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877674 531.25 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877692 865.78 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Out of hospital E20012 18/02/2013 13877676 825.00 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877681 575.00 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877714 287.50 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877677 300.00 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877688 593.89 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877679 281.25 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877708 859.53 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877687 803.19 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877669 447.00 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877712 1281.56 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877701 681.72 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877663 597.02 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877673 847.03 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877705 581.25 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877683 407.55 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 18/02/2013 13877665 975.31 Caremark Redditch & Bromsgrove 689682

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care York Dr & Danzey Gr block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008855 5176.74 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care York Dr & Danzey Gr block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008863 5521.50 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care York Dr & Danzey Gr block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008859 4993.61 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care York Dr & Danzey Gr block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008860 5176.74 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care York Dr & Danzey Gr block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008864 5176.74 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care York Dr & Danzey Gr block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008865 5176.74 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care York Dr & Danzey Gr block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008868 4993.61 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 27/02/2013 13920568 333.64 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 22/02/2013 13887946 527.89 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 22/02/2013 13887940 333.64 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 22/02/2013 13887933 510.86 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 27/02/2013 13922800 344.76 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 27/02/2013 13920576 333.64 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 22/02/2013 13887949 535.41 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 22/02/2013 13887947 535.41 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care York Dr & Danzey Gr block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008858 5176.74 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care York Dr & Danzey Gr block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008867 5176.74 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care York Dr & Danzey Gr block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008872 4986.09 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 27/02/2013 13922801 532.09 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 27/02/2013 13920569 514.93 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 27/02/2013 13920565 312.21 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 22/02/2013 13887941 333.64 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 22/02/2013 13887936 518.14 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care York Dr & Danzey Gr block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008852 5176.74 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care York Dr & Danzey Gr block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008871 5011.33 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care York Dr & Danzey Gr block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008857 4989.41 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care York Dr & Danzey Gr block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008853 5176.74 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 22/02/2013 13887938 510.86 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care York Dr & Danzey Gr block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008866 4993.61 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care York Dr & Danzey Gr block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008869 4986.09 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care York Dr & Danzey Gr block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008862 5521.50 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care York Dr & Danzey Gr block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008876 5521.50 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care York Dr & Danzey Gr block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008856 5176.74 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 27/02/2013 13920574 397.93 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 27/02/2013 13922804 411.19 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care York Dr & Danzey Gr block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008861 5521.50 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care York Dr & Danzey Gr block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008873 4993.61 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care York Dr & Danzey Gr block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008874 4554.03 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 27/02/2013 13922805 344.76 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 27/02/2013 13922803 344.76 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 22/02/2013 13887950 527.89 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 22/02/2013 13887935 518.14 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care York Dr & Danzey Gr block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008854 5110.31 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 27/02/2013 13922798 344.76 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 27/02/2013 13920571 333.64 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 22/02/2013 13887944 344.76 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 22/02/2013 13887943 344.76 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care York Dr & Danzey Gr block ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008870 5176.74 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 27/02/2013 13920566 510.86 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Appointee Spend- I-Proc General Creditors S00000 27/02/2013 13922799 527.89 Caretech Community Services 186238

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering Smiths Wood Foster Parents D50000 05/02/2013 12910840 301.93 Redacted Personal Data 1435610

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering Smiths Wood Foster Parents D50000 19/02/2013 13884908 301.93 Redacted Personal Data 1435610

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering Smiths Wood Foster Parents D50000 12/02/2013 13250838 301.93 Redacted Personal Data 1435610

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering Smiths Wood Foster Parents D50000 26/02/2013 13910210 301.93 Redacted Personal Data 1435610

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care MH Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886715 305.07 Redacted Personal Data 689685

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering Chelmsley Wood Kinship Carers D50001 19/02/2013 13884936 306.40 Redacted Personal Data 2210686

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Carers Direct Payment E20001 15/02/2013 13837550 400.00 Redacted Personal Data 3056686

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Peterbrook J&I Capitation D11001 28/02/2013 13929552 232.48 Cartridge World Solihull 90956

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Haslucks Green Jnr IT Equipment & Software D32000 06/02/2013 12985548 649.08 Cartridge World Solihull 90956

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Foster Parents D50000 26/02/2013 13910122 399.41 Redacted Personal Data 206244

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC U16 Foster Parents D50000 26/02/2013 13910123 358.16 Redacted Personal Data 206244

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Foster Parents D50000 19/02/2013 13884818 399.41 Redacted Personal Data 206244

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC U16 Foster Parents D50000 19/02/2013 13884820 460.49 Redacted Personal Data 206244

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Foster Parents D50000 12/02/2013 13250752 399.41 Redacted Personal Data 206244

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ Foster Parents D50000 05/02/2013 12910750 631.38 Redacted Personal Data 206244

Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Waste Collection Other Contracted Services E29000 06/02/2013 12986549 500.00 Castle Bromwich Junior School 9820

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13009099 14709.50 Castlebeck Care Teesdale Ltd 688639

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Ex-School, Auckland Drive Other Premise Costs B43000 20/02/2013 13885758 277.33 Cathedral Leasing Ltd 9824

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886881 994.45 Redacted Personal Data 2075648
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Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering CIC Foster Parents D50000 26/02/2013 13910025 399.41 Redacted Personal Data 104639

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering South/Central Foster Parents D50000 26/02/2013 13910026 358.16 Redacted Personal Data 104639

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering CIC Foster Parents D50000 05/02/2013 12910653 399.41 Redacted Personal Data 104639

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering South/Central Foster Parents D50000 19/02/2013 13884723 358.16 Redacted Personal Data 104639

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering CIC Foster Parents D50000 19/02/2013 13884722 399.41 Redacted Personal Data 104639

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering South/Central Foster Parents D50000 12/02/2013 13250654 358.16 Redacted Personal Data 104639

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering South/Central Foster Parents D50000 05/02/2013 12910654 358.16 Redacted Personal Data 104639

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering CIC Foster Parents D50000 12/02/2013 13250655 399.41 Redacted Personal Data 104639

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Legal Services Other Fees D52000 04/02/2013 12883732 630.00 Catherine Rowlands 92338

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Legal Services Other Fees D52000 04/02/2013 12883730 1800.00 Catherine Rowlands 92338

Solihull MBC Planning & Development Services Sunhaven and Coombes Fees Consultants Y31000 14/02/2013 13525552 1105.00 CB Richard Ellis Ltd 249912

Solihull MBC Other Housing Services Policy + Spatial Planning Professional Fees D51000 20/02/2013 13885981 8773.00 CB Richard Ellis Ltd 249912

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Sexual Health Other Contracted Services E29000 28/02/2013 13930573 2000.00 CBS Outdoor Ltd 205278

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon Professional Fees D51000 14/02/2013 13570546 581.81 CC Careers Consultancy 2693686

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services EICTs Trading Account IT Equipment & Software D32000 05/02/2013 12957592 273.00 CCS Media Ltd 9835

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services EICTs Trading Account IT Equipment & Software D32000 18/02/2013 13877973 948.00 CCS Media Ltd 9835

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services EICTs Trading Account IT Equipment & Software D32000 18/02/2013 13877946 18.00 CCS Media Ltd 9835

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services EICTs Trading Account IT Equipment & Software D32000 18/02/2013 13877956 273.00 CCS Media Ltd 9835

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services EICTs Trading Account IT Equipment & Software D32000 18/02/2013 13877947 21.51 CCS Media Ltd 9835

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services EICTs Trading Account IT Equipment & Software D32000 18/02/2013 13877973 81.00 CCS Media Ltd 9835

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services EICTs Trading Account IT Equipment & Software D32000 18/02/2013 13877947 32.00 CCS Media Ltd 9835

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services EICTs Trading Account IT Equipment & Software D32000 18/02/2013 13877946 2400.00 CCS Media Ltd 9835

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services EICTs Trading Account IT Equipment & Software D32000 18/02/2013 13877946 290.00 CCS Media Ltd 9835

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services EICTs Trading Account IT Equipment & Software D32000 18/02/2013 13877946 990.00 CCS Media Ltd 9835

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services EICTs Trading Account IT Equipment & Software D32000 18/02/2013 13877946 85.00 CCS Media Ltd 9835

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services EICTs Trading Account IT Equipment & Software D32000 18/02/2013 13877937 7328.00 CCS Media Ltd 9835

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services EICTs Trading Account IT Equipment & Software D32000 18/02/2013 13877959 273.00 CCS Media Ltd 9835

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services EICTs Trading Account IT Equipment & Software D32000 18/02/2013 13877947 190.00 CCS Media Ltd 9835

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Yew Tree J&I IT Equipment & Software D32000 28/02/2013 13929273 1436.00 Cdec Ltd 248920

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Joint Stores Furniture & Equipment D10000 19/02/2013 13883785 412.15 Cefndy Healthcare 690607

Solihull MBC Highways & Transport Services Street Lighting Contract 1 Furniture & Equipment D10000 22/02/2013 13892108 987.84 Cemex UK Materials Ltd 123427

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Bishop Wilson J&I Cleaning / Janitrl Materials B40002 27/02/2013 13925546 214.50 Centaur Trade Sundries Ltd 123984

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Childrens SW-Smiths Wood Furniture & Equipment D10000 20/02/2013 13885757 329.00 Central Security Installations Ltd 229320

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD - Centro Bus Passes Clients Transport Costs C21000 28/02/2013 13930593 288.00 Centro 85433

Solihull MBC Highways & Transport Services JDT Core Contract General Debtors R20000 22/02/2013 13888040 100000.00 Centro 85433

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Chapel Fields Jnr Photocopying D40001 04/02/2013 12892859 1587.66 CF Asset Finance Ltd 65277

Solihull MBC Highways & Transport Services Street Lighting Contract 1 Furniture & Equipment D10000 11/02/2013 13201566 395.00 Charles Endirect Ltd 9885

Solihull MBC Highways & Transport Services Street Lighting Contract 1 Furniture & Equipment D10000 22/02/2013 13892133 295.04 Charles Endirect Ltd 9885

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Section 17 CDT Clients Expenses D62000 20/02/2013 13886029 1029.77 Redacted Personal Data 215765

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath J&I Capitation D11001 01/02/2013 12815551 48.90 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Environmental Group Furniture & Equipment D10000 22/02/2013 13892066 36.80 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Linacre House Redevment Furniture & Equipment Y13000 22/02/2013 13888035 4224.40 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Valley Inf Photocopying D40001 06/02/2013 12990548 258.45 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath J&I Capitation D11001 01/02/2013 12815551 45.60 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath J&I Capitation D11001 01/02/2013 12815551 45.60 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath J&I Capitation D11001 07/02/2013 13007622 50.00 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath J&I Capitation D11001 26/02/2013 13910285 50.00 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public I & A Management Furniture & Equipment D10000 06/02/2013 12989551 1296.00 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath J&I Furniture & Equipment D10000 26/02/2013 13910289 600.00 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath J&I Capitation D11001 26/02/2013 13910285 188.00 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath J&I Capitation D11001 01/02/2013 12815556 50.00 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath J&I Capitation D11001 01/02/2013 12815556 188.00 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Bentley Heath J&I Capitation D11001 25/02/2013 13901552 185.00 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Oak Cottage J&I Stationery D41000 14/02/2013 13610548 370.00 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Environmental Group Furniture & Equipment D10000 22/02/2013 13892066 187.90 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath J&I Capitation D11001 01/02/2013 12815551 45.60 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath J&I Capitation D11001 01/02/2013 12815551 48.90 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Peterbrook J&I Capitation D11001 28/02/2013 13929548 536.50 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD - Community SW Team Furniture & Equipment D10000 22/02/2013 13892065 1536.00 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Peterbrook J&I Stationery D41000 28/02/2013 13929548 18.50 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Windy Arbor J&I Photocopying D40001 08/02/2013 13030546 446.35 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Research & Policy Furniture & Equipment D10000 21/02/2013 13887810 212.00 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Monkspath J&I Capitation D11001 07/02/2013 13007622 188.00 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Bentley Heath J&I Capitation D11001 25/02/2013 13901552 48.50 Charter Office Equipment Ltd 9886

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Chief Executive's Office Professional Fees D51000 21/02/2013 13887803 4800.00 Chartwell Projects Ltd 2681690

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13009101 1878.60 Chasewood Lodge Residential Care 690625

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services LDC Stores Cleaning B40000 11/02/2013 13243562 1184.61 Cherwell Packaging Ltd 69246

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services LDC Stores Cleaning B40000 26/02/2013 13913557 796.49 Cherwell Packaging Ltd 69246

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services LDC Stores Cleaning B40000 11/02/2013 13243561 328.80 Cherwell Packaging Ltd 69246

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services LDC Stores Cleaning B40000 26/02/2013 13913567 258.60 Cherwell Packaging Ltd 69246

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Alderbrook Academy Catering Provisions D20000 20/02/2013 13885617 286.95 Chicken Joes 216133

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Alderbrook Academy Catering Provisions D20000 20/02/2013 13885597 329.08 Chicken Joes 216133

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Parkhall Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 20/02/2013 13885599 421.94 Chicken Joes 216133

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT



Body name Service Area Categorisation Cost Centre Description Detailed Expenses Type Expenses 

Code

Date Transaction 

Number

Amount Supplier Name Supplier ID

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Arden Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 20/02/2013 13885604 1030.38 Chicken Joes 216133

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Arden Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 20/02/2013 13885592 889.68 Chicken Joes 216133

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Heart of England Academy Catering Provisions D20000 20/02/2013 13885590 360.23 Chicken Joes 216133

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services John Henry Newman Caterg Catering Provisions D20000 20/02/2013 13885600 416.34 Chicken Joes 216133

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Alderbrook Academy Catering Provisions D20000 20/02/2013 13885610 335.28 Chicken Joes 216133

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Light Hall Academy Catering Provisions D20000 20/02/2013 13885613 368.32 Chicken Joes 216133

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Arden Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 20/02/2013 13885612 1167.73 Chicken Joes 216133

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Langley Academy Catering Provisions D20000 20/02/2013 13885620 624.97 Chicken Joes 216133

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Parkhall Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 20/02/2013 13885614 421.94 Chicken Joes 216133

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Parkhall Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 20/02/2013 13885602 421.94 Chicken Joes 216133

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Arden Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 20/02/2013 13885621 1179.53 Chicken Joes 216133

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Heart of England Academy Catering Provisions D20000 20/02/2013 13885615 263.64 Chicken Joes 216133

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Heart of England Academy Catering Provisions D20000 20/02/2013 13885608 392.72 Chicken Joes 216133

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Heart of England Academy Catering Provisions D20000 20/02/2013 13885623 392.41 Chicken Joes 216133

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Alderbrook Academy Catering Provisions D20000 20/02/2013 13885601 329.08 Chicken Joes 216133

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Alderbrook Academy Catering Provisions D20000 20/02/2013 13885591 310.70 Chicken Joes 216133

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services John Henry Newman Caterg Catering Provisions D20000 20/02/2013 13885616 337.20 Chicken Joes 216133

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lode Heath Academy Catering Provisions D20000 20/02/2013 13885619 302.55 Chicken Joes 216133

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Light Hall Academy Catering Provisions D20000 20/02/2013 13885605 431.42 Chicken Joes 216133

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Alderbrook Academy Catering Provisions D20000 20/02/2013 13885624 -329.08 Chicken Joes 216133

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Parkhall Academy Catering Catering Provisions D20000 20/02/2013 13885625 -421.94 Chicken Joes 216133

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services 2Yr Old Free E Learn/Care Grant & Subscription (SCITT) D92000 04/02/2013 12892760 3492.00 Child First Nursery 134588

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Grants For Private Sector Grant & Subscription (SCITT) D92000 07/02/2013 13009634 9696.61 Child First Nursery 134588

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Grants For Private Sector Grant & Subscription (SCITT) D92000 07/02/2013 13009633 2546.77 Child First Nursery 134588

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Section 17 Child in Care Clients Expenses D62000 28/02/2013 13926555 1000.00 Child First Nursery 134588

Solihull MBC Environmental and Regulatory Services Scambusters Grant Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 8.80 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Sch Assets Sup Team - SAST Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 8.80 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Sch Assets Sup Team - SAST Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 8.80 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Chief Executive's Office Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 7.00 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Chief Executive's Office Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 47.60 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Education ICT Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 11.00 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Troubled Families Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 8.80 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Accountancy Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 7.30 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Accountancy Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 32.40 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Chief Executive's Office Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 8.80 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Child Protection Unit (Prevention) Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 97.00 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Chief Executive's Office Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 64.70 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Chief Executive's Office Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 8.80 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Postage Pool Post Room Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 950.00 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Child Protection Unit (Prevention) Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 204.00 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Accountancy Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 32.40 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Director Commissioning Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 8.80 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Internal Audit Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 8.80 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Other Housing Services PSD - Landlord - Admin Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 103.20 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Director Commissioning Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 8.80 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Specialist Inclusion Support Service Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 8.80 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC Team Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 64.00 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Child Protection Unit (Prevention) Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 97.00 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Other Housing Services PSD - Landlord - Admin Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 48.80 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC Team Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 32.00 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Accountancy Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 17.40 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Accountancy Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 17.40 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Other Housing Services PSD - Landlord - Admin Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 48.80 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Specialist Inclusion Support Service Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 104.00 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Specialist Inclusion Support Service Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 7.00 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Chief Executive's Office Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 7.30 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Postage Pool Post Room Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 950.00 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Specialist Inclusion Support Service Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 37.50 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Child Protection Unit (Prevention) Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 7.00 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Governor Services Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 5.30 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Chief Executive's Office Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 7.30 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Specialist Inclusion Support Service Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 37.50 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Other Housing Services PSD - Landlord - Admin Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 48.80 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Chief Executive's Office Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 79.00 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - Chief Executive's Office Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 8.80 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Troubled Families Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 8.80 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Other Housing Services PSD - Landlord - Admin Car Allowances: Officers C10000 18/02/2013 13877608 48.80 Chiltern Railways 9916

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Chess Foster Parents D50000 26/02/2013 13910193 411.20 Redacted Personal Data 650596

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Chess Foster Parents D50000 05/02/2013 12910824 411.20 Redacted Personal Data 650596

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Chess Foster Parents D50000 12/02/2013 13250820 411.20 Redacted Personal Data 650596

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Chess Foster Parents D50000 19/02/2013 13884894 411.20 Redacted Personal Data 650596

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering South/Central Foster Parents D50000 12/02/2013 13250821 301.93 Redacted Personal Data 878596

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering South/Central Foster Parents D50000 26/02/2013 13910195 301.93 Redacted Personal Data 878596
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Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering South/Central Foster Parents D50000 26/02/2013 13910194 301.93 Redacted Personal Data 878596

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering South/Central Foster Parents D50000 19/02/2013 13884895 301.93 Redacted Personal Data 878596

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering South/Central Foster Parents D50000 12/02/2013 13250822 301.93 Redacted Personal Data 878596

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering South/Central Foster Parents D50000 19/02/2013 13884896 301.93 Redacted Personal Data 878596

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering South/Central Foster Parents D50000 05/02/2013 12910825 301.93 Redacted Personal Data 878596

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering South/Central Foster Parents D50000 05/02/2013 12910826 301.93 Redacted Personal Data 878596

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886891 559.23 Redacted Personal Data 145611

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886876 862.88 Redacted Personal Data 56397

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886609 407.58 Redacted Personal Data 2075650

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Section 17 CDT Clients Expenses D62000 20/02/2013 13886009 952.14 Redacted Personal Data 101584

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care PD Spot Comm Care ASC - Direct Payments E20009 20/02/2013 13886669 1118.46 Redacted Personal Data 2683688

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Accountancy Training A32000 15/02/2013 13836562 500.00 CIPFA 9942

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Peterbrook J&I Photocopying D40001 14/02/2013 13629547 362.52 CIT Vendor Finance (UK) Ltd 109763

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St George & Teresa J&I Photocopying D40001 25/02/2013 13892591 382.26 CIT Vendor Finance (UK) Ltd 109763

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - WFD - Provider Services Training A32000 12/02/2013 13244554 1378.00 City & Guilds 11329

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care ASC - WFD - Provider Services Training A32000 12/02/2013 13244555 704.00 City & Guilds 11329

Solihull MBC Highways & Transport Services Network Management Staff Training A32000 22/02/2013 13892054 1270.00 City Of Bath College 1501612

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Strategy And Regulation Postage & Courier Services D43000 20/02/2013 13885991 1608.75 City Sprint (UK) Ltd 285272

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public PCI DSS Compliance Software Y13002 14/02/2013 13645559 2085.45 Civica UK Ltd 172758

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public PCI DSS Compliance Software Y13002 14/02/2013 13645559 13846.55 Civica UK Ltd 172758

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Swimming Transport-Contract Hire C30000 07/02/2013 13006773 2565.00 Claribel Coaches 9959

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Swimming Transport-Contract Hire C30000 07/02/2013 13006770 4015.00 Claribel Coaches 9959

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Secondary Transport Transport-Contract Hire C30000 07/02/2013 13006780 21198.30 Claribel Coaches 9959

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Greswold J&I Professional Fees D51000 06/02/2013 12997552 380.00 Claribel Coaches 9959

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Primary Transport Transport-Contract Hire C30000 06/02/2013 12986567 7560.00 Claribel Coaches 9959

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St Alphege Jnr Visits & Pupil Activities D52002 05/02/2013 12957576 375.00 Claribel Coaches 9959

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Primary Transport Transport-Contract Hire C30000 06/02/2013 12986566 10920.00 Claribel Coaches 9959

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services St Alphege Jnr Visits & Pupil Activities D52002 05/02/2013 12957558 295.00 Claribel Coaches 9959

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Primary Transport Transport-Contract Hire C30000 13/02/2013 13326713 -880.00 Claribel Coaches 9959

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Secondary Transport Transport-Contract Hire C30000 13/02/2013 13326713 -725.00 Claribel Coaches 9959

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Swimming Transport-Contract Hire C30000 13/02/2013 13326713 -380.00 Claribel Coaches 9959

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Haslucks Green Jnr Visits & Pupil Activities D52002 01/02/2013 12823571 460.00 Class Fundraising Ltd 2380687

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ External Fostering E29006 13/02/2013 13395576 216.84 Clifford House 9978

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ External Fostering E29006 13/02/2013 13395576 216.84 Clifford House 9978

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ External Fostering E29006 13/02/2013 13395579 3340.00 Clifford House 9978

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ External Fostering E29006 13/02/2013 13395576 216.84 Clifford House 9978

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ External Fostering E29006 13/02/2013 13395576 216.84 Clifford House 9978

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ External Fostering E29006 13/02/2013 13395576 216.84 Clifford House 9978

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ External Fostering E29006 13/02/2013 13395576 216.84 Clifford House 9978

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ External Fostering E29006 13/02/2013 13395576 216.84 Clifford House 9978

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ External Fostering E29006 13/02/2013 13395576 216.84 Clifford House 9978

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ External Fostering E29006 13/02/2013 13395576 216.84 Clifford House 9978

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ External Fostering E29006 13/02/2013 13395576 216.84 Clifford House 9978

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC U16 Supported Lodgings E29007 13/02/2013 13395574 3220.00 Clifford House 9978

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services UASC 16+ External Fostering E29006 13/02/2013 13395576 614.76 Clifford House 9978

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Marston Green Inf Capitation D11001 13/02/2013 13395591 340.00 Clive Chandler 17668

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Section 17 CDT Clients Expenses D62000 20/02/2013 13886005 829.03 Redacted Personal Data 270417

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13700546 794.95 Coate Water Care Ltd Mockley Manor 2647690

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 15/02/2013 13700547 337.55 Coate Water Care Ltd Mockley Manor 2647690

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Section 17 CDT Clients Expenses D62000 20/02/2013 13886037 1003.96 Redacted Personal Data 215766

Solihull MBC Housing Revenue Account Purchase Card Acquisitions General Debtors R20000 08/01/2013 PC59140 472.50 Coffee Corner Purchase Card Supplier

Solihull MBC Housing Revenue Account Purchase Card Acquisitions General Debtors R20000 17/01/2013 PC27371 525.50 Coffee Corner Purchase Card Supplier

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Respite E20004 07/02/2013 13009122 1383.22 Cole Valley Nursing Home 10003

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - North Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13009123 1186.37 Cole Valley Nursing Home 10003

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13009128 1383.22 Cole Valley Nursing Home 10003

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13009126 1668.73 Cole Valley Nursing Home 10003

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13009125 1258.60 Cole Valley Nursing Home 10003

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13009124 1008.12 Cole Valley Nursing Home 10003

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 25/02/2013 13892662 289.46 Cole Valley Nursing Home 10003

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13009127 1419.18 Cole Valley Nursing Home 10003

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Central Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13009129 960.69 Cole Valley Nursing Home 10003

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Education Otherwise Other Contracted Services E29000 14/02/2013 13599546 210.00 Colebridge Trust 93475

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Special Transport Transport-Contract Hire C30000 05/02/2013 12945549 1350.00 Coleshill Cars Ltd 10006

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Coleshill Heath J&I IT Equipment & Software D32000 13/02/2013 13395547 13.31 Coleshill Heath School Fund 67577

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Coleshill Heath J&I Capitation D11001 13/02/2013 13395547 36.00 Coleshill Heath School Fund 67577

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Coleshill Heath J&I Capitation D11001 13/02/2013 13395547 38.65 Coleshill Heath School Fund 67577

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Coleshill Heath J&I Capitation D11001 13/02/2013 13395547 70.00 Coleshill Heath School Fund 67577

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Coleshill Heath J&I Capitation D11001 13/02/2013 13395547 44.90 Coleshill Heath School Fund 67577

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Coleshill Heath J&I Capitation D11001 13/02/2013 13395547 113.08 Coleshill Heath School Fund 67577

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public PC Fund IT Equipment & Software D32000 13/02/2013 13381557 309.00 Colour Data UK Ltd 127536

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public PC Fund IT Equipment & Software D32000 13/02/2013 13381557 9.40 Colour Data UK Ltd 127536

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public ICT: Network Support IT Equipment & Software D32000 16/01/2013 PC63530 638.40 Comms Express Ltd Purchase Card Supplier

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care MH Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13009100 3222.45 Community Living & Support Ltd 1391621
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Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering CIC External Fostering E29006 20/02/2013 13885232 411.80 Compass Childrens Services Ltd 87908

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Domiciliary Care E20008 25/02/2013 13892725 2371.20 Condover College Ltd 1777614

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon Telephones D30000 14/02/2013 13561547 1582.76 Connect Business Systems Ltd 10051

Solihull MBC Planning & Development Services Nhood Mgt Area 1 Staff Other Contracted Services E29000 13/02/2013 13388546 -1265.00 Connex Civils Ltd 252956

Solihull MBC Planning & Development Services Nhood Mgt Area 1 Staff Other Contracted Services E29000 13/02/2013 13388546 1265.00 Connex Civils Ltd 252956

Solihull MBC Planning & Development Services Nhood Mgt Area 1 Staff Other Contracted Services E29000 13/02/2013 13388546 900.00 Connex Civils Ltd 252956

Solihull MBC Planning & Development Services Nhood Mgt Area 1 Staff Other Contracted Services E29000 13/02/2013 13388546 365.00 Connex Civils Ltd 252956

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 14/02/2013 13556546 795.00 Connex Education 110407

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 05/02/2013 12977561 680.00 Connex Education 110407

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Forest Oak Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 25/02/2013 13892649 340.00 Connex Education 110407

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 14/02/2013 13555548 455.00 Connex Education 110407

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 26/02/2013 13912569 850.00 Connex Education 110407

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Forest Oak Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 25/02/2013 13892651 255.00 Connex Education 110407

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Forest Oak Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 25/02/2013 13892836 425.00 Connex Education 110407

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Lyndon Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 05/02/2013 12968546 680.00 Connex Education 110407

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Forest Oak Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 26/02/2013 13908763 356.00 Connex Education 110407

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Windy Arbor J&I Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 08/02/2013 13030549 929.25 Connex Holdings Ltd 185358

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Windy Arbor J&I Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 14/02/2013 13519546 929.25 Connex Holdings Ltd 185358

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Windy Arbor J&I Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 27/02/2013 13924560 929.25 Connex Holdings Ltd 185358

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Windy Arbor J&I Agency Staff: Teachers A35001 01/02/2013 12819547 929.25 Connex Holdings Ltd 185358

Solihull MBC Housing Revenue Account Purchase Card Acquisitions General Debtors R20000 24/01/2013 PC57800 428.40 Construction Indus Purchase Card Supplier

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Theatre Bar Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13887763 412.82 Coors Brewers Ltd 84882

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Theatre Bar Catering Provisions D20000 21/02/2013 13887764 313.08 Coors Brewers Ltd 84882

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Theatre Bar Catering Provisions D20000 11/02/2013 13201547 250.39 Coors Brewers Ltd 84882

Solihull MBC Cultural & Related Services Theatre Bar Catering Provisions D20000 11/02/2013 13225546 326.96 Coors Brewers Ltd 84882

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Our Lady Wayside J&I Photocopying D40001 13/02/2013 13395744 624.95 Copier Maintenance Co Ltd 10071

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13009309 4393.72 Cottage & Rural Enterprises Ltd 95173

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13009310 1877.67 Cottage & Rural Enterprises Ltd 95173

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13009308 2062.87 Cottage & Rural Enterprises Ltd 95173

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Shirley Heath Jnr Maintenance Of Grounds B30000 08/02/2013 13077546 241.04 Countrywide Grounds Maintenance Ltd 83907

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Smith's Wood Community Primary Visits & Pupil Activities D52002 05/02/2013 12957562 300.00 Courtney Smith 248148

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Complex Needs Other Contracted Services E29000 12/02/2013 13268559 2094.26 Courtyard Care Ltd 2933687

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Complex Needs Other Contracted Services E29000 12/02/2013 13268558 2094.26 Courtyard Care Ltd 2933687

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering CIC Other Contracted Services E29000 12/02/2013 13268559 5900.02 Courtyard Care Ltd 2933687

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Int. Fostering CIC Other Contracted Services E29000 12/02/2013 13268558 5900.02 Courtyard Care Ltd 2933687

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Birmingham Airport General Creditors S00000 11/02/2013 13138553 17727.00 Coventry City Council 10098

Solihull MBC Planning & Development Services WM Freeport Rent General Creditors S00000 04/02/2013 12892755 2851.44 Coventry City Council 10098

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Birmingham Airport General Creditors S00000 11/02/2013 13138554 12627.00 Coventry City Council 10098

Solihull MBC Central Services to the Public Communications Unit Agency Staff A35000 05/02/2013 12911658 11646.26 Coventry City Council 10098

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Ind Schools/ Non Maintained Other Contracted Services E29000 14/02/2013 13607547 0.02 Coventry School Foundation 1704614

Solihull MBC Children & Education Services Ind Schools/ Non Maintained Other Contracted Services E29000 14/02/2013 13607547 3556.66 Coventry School Foundation 1704614

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 15/02/2013 13700577 957.59 Cow Lees Nursing Home 10105

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Block Contract Voids ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13008583 1031.19 Craegmor Healthcare 690690

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Block Contract Voids ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008581 1154.62 Craegmor Healthcare 690690

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Block Contract Voids ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008575 1294.03 Craegmor Healthcare 690690

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Block Contract Voids ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008569 1313.07 Craegmor Healthcare 690690

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Block Contract Voids ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13008593 1316.17 Craegmor Healthcare 690690

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Block Contract Voids ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008582 1351.95 Craegmor Healthcare 690690

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Block Contract Voids ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13008597 453.95 Craegmor Healthcare 690690

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Block Contract Voids ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13008589 1283.18 Craegmor Healthcare 690690

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Block Contract Voids ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008572 1501.64 Craegmor Healthcare 690690

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Block Contract Voids ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13008580 1327.29 Craegmor Healthcare 690690

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Block Contract Voids ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13008600 3808.43 Craegmor Healthcare 690690

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Block Contract Voids ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13008588 1015.29 Craegmor Healthcare 690690

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care LD Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008680 5708.21 Craegmor Healthcare 690690

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Block Contract Voids ASC - Nursing Care Permanent E20005 07/02/2013 13008584 1351.95 Craegmor Healthcare 690690

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP South Spot Comm Care ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 18/02/2013 13845551 1212.80 Craegmor Healthcare 690690

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care OP - Block Contract Voids ASC - Residential Care Permanent E20003 07/02/2013 13008573 1229.28 Craegmor Healthcare 690690
